University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:30 PM 2/10/2018 Page 1
2018 Husky Classic - 2/9/2018 to 2/10/2018
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Women 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2/25/2017
Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017

Jasmine Todd, Hannah Cunliffe, O
Kennadi Bouyer, Washington

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 340 Rowe, Whitney Oiselle/Seat 7.43q 4
2 612 Love, Kaysha Unlv 7.51q 1
3 150 Scholis, Jayla California 7.64q 7
4 239 Tarbert, Rebecca Eastern Washington 7.65q 3
5 147 Patterson, Jackie California 7.71q 7
6 237 Rolan, Alexis Eastern Washington 7.72q9 6
7 124 Robinson, Courtney Cal St. Northridge 7.74q 2
8 492 Kamara, Hafsatu Sierra Leone 7.77q 2
9 486 Richardson, Faith Seattle Spee 7.79q 2
10 621 Atisme, Alissa Utah 7.81g 1
10 45 Robertson, Jazmine Azusa Pacific 7.81qg 5
12 676 Ribera, Olivia Washington 7.82 3
13 500 Quaynor, Meyer Simon Fraser 7.84 5
14 482 Meyer, Renick Seattle Pacific 7.85 4
15 415 Bedingfield, Shila Sacramento St. 7.88 1
16 82 Joe-Smith, Daijah Cal Poly 7.91 4
17 122 Mosley, Sydney Cal St. Northridge 7.92 5
18 430 Jones, Amari Sacramento St. 7.94 1
19 118 Berry, Sydney Cal St. Northridge 7.95 5
20 577 Ford, Lauryn Unattached 7.97 3
21 40 Dean, Anna Azusa Pacific 7.98 2
22 7 Muhammad, Jameela Academy of Art 7.98 3
23 86 Moreno, Jazmin Cal Poly 7.98 2
24 314 Grommesh, Gabriell North Dakota State 7.99 3
25 484 Stepper, Julia Seattle Pacific 8.01 6
26 460 Cook, Maya San Francisco St. 8.03 6
26 478 Houk, Becca Seattle Pacific 8.03 7
28 99 Gaston, Onyx Cal St. Fullerton 8.04 4
29 627 Helm Wheelock, Ray Utah 8.04 1
30 85 Levy, Ciara Cal Poly 8.05 2
31 442 Sperling, Amari Sacramento St. 8.07 5
32 149 Schiller, Noelle California 8.08 6
33 402 Zaccheo, Marin Oregon State 8.09 3
34 232 Millsap, lIsabella Eastern Washington 8.22 7

Women 60 Meter Dash

Jasmine Todd, Hannah Cunliffe, O

Dempsey Rec: R 7.15 2/25/2017

Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017 Kennadi Bouyer, Washington

Name Year School Finals H#
Finals

1 340 Rowe, Whitney Oiselle/Seat 7.37 2
2 612 Love, Kaysha Unlv 7.54 2
3 239 Tarbert, Rebecca Eastern Washington 7.57 1
4 147 Patterson, Jackie California 7.59 2
5 237 Rolan, Alexis Eastern Washington 7.61 1
6 150 Scholis, Jayla California 7.62 1
7 492 Kamara, Hafsatu Sierra Leone 7.69 2
8 124 Robinson, Courtney Cal St. Northridge 7.70 1
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Women 200 Meter Dash
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Results

Dempsey Rec: R 23.09 2/24/2017
Meet Record: M 23.68 2/16/2008

Kendall Ellis, USC

Jessica Beard, Texas A&M

Name Year School Finals H#
1 175 0"Quinn, Rajon Colorado 24.24 1
2 328 Woods, Alexis North Dakota State 24.49 1
3 237 Rolan, Alexis Eastern Washington 24.79 4
4 124 Robinson, Courtney Cal St. Northridge 24.80 6
5 147 Patterson, Jackie California 25.08 2
6 137 Corrales-Nelson, Z California 25.10 1
7 441 Schulz, Carly Sacramento St. 25.18 7
8 154 Wise, Deshae California 25.20 4
9 144 Mencarelli, Jenna California 25.28 3
10 577 Ford, Lauryn Unattached 25.51 3
11 611 Land, Sydney unlv 25.58 7
12 415 Bedingfield, Shila Sacramento St. 25.59 3
13 430 Jones, Amari Sacramento St. 25.60 5
14 631 Martin, Jackie Utah 25.65 12
15 315 Hahn, Deidre North Dakota State 25.67 5
16 314 Grommesh, Gabriell North Dakota State 25.69 2
17 226 Hamm, Kendra Eastern Washington 25.75 4
18 473 Bley, Grace Seattle Pacific 25.78 9
19 596 Aldred, Madison Unlv 25.88 4
20 153 Williams, Schantel California 25.89 6
21 122 Mosley, Sydney Cal St. Northridge 25.96 6
22 724 Bradley, Hannah Western Washington 25.96 10
23 736 Sytsma, Emily Western Washington 26.02 9
24 503 West, Bryce Simon Fraser 26.09 7
25 395 McNairy, Saskia Oregon State 26.11 5
26 261 Desender, Tatiana Hawai i 26.12 10
27 478 Houk, Becca Seattle Pacific 26.13 1
28 7 Muhammad, Jameela Academy of Art 26.16 8
29 484 Stepper, Julia Seattle Pacific 26.17 8
30 446 Zurn, Cassidy Sacramento St. 26.31 11
31 402 Zaccheo, Marin Oregon State 26.37 11
32 442 Sperling, Amari Sacramento St. 26.43 8
33 627 Helm Wheelock, Ray Utah 26.43 8
34 489 Lunning, Caylah Seattle U. 26.47 2
35 574 Diggs, Whitney Unattached 26.48 6
36 488 Lichter, Madison Seattle U. 26.50 1
37 255 Allred, Paris Hawai i 26.87 12
38 260 Currence, Natasha Hawai i 26.92 11
39 386 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 26.92 9
40 232 Millsap, lIsabella Eastern Washington 27.11 11
41 420 Coffey, Artearra Sacramento St. 27.73 9
42 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 28.29 10
43 104 Hawkins, Taylor Cal St. Fullerton 29.55 9
Women 400 Meter Dash
Dempsey Rec: R 52.03 2/23/2013 Phyllis Francis, Oregon
Meet Record: M 53.35 2/14/2015 Kristyn Williams, Shef ETC
Name Year School Finals H#
1 328 Woods, Alexis North Dakota State 53.92 11



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 400 Meter Dash

2 1388
3 609
4 175
5 130
6 4
7 598
8 135
9 319
10 367
11 450
12 565
13 498
14 364
15 49

16 494
17 315
18 441
19 105
20 219
21 320
22 599
23 95

24 83
25 144
26 666
27 485
28 153
29 702
30 446
31 261
32 503

33 400
34 661
35 603
36 362
37 98
38 473

39 397
40 632
41 596
42 103
43 372

Woodruff, Gianna
Hudspeth, Najia
0"Quinn, Rajon
Young, De"Andreah
Graham, Schae
Austin, Drea
Chandler, Jacqueli
Levin, Amanda
0"Connor, Kylee
Lind, Samantha
Ambus, Jahzelle
Mussatto, Alana
Jackson, Khadejah
Walker, Jaylah
Bluschke, Renate
Hahn, Deidre
Schulz, Carly
Henderson, Zuri
Bowles, Sophie
Lind, Alyssa
Biggers, Yamilet
Clay, Kiana
Kaseberg, Ann
Mencarelli, Jenna
Hill, Morganne
Taylor, Lani
Williams, Schantel
Grujic, Jelena
Zurn, Cassidy
Desender, Tatiana
West, Bryce
Steen, Dakota
Eke, Chisom
Davis, Hannah
Greenleaf, Madi
Franco, Mia

Bley, Grace
Olinski, Tarisa
Mathewson, Ruby Ja
Aldred, Madison
Hardge, Tyler
Stephen, Keera

Women 800 Meter Run
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Hurdle Mechanic
Unlv

Colorado

Cal St. Northridge
Academy of Art
Unlv

California

North Dakota State
Oregon

San Francisco
Unattached

Simon Fraser
Oregon

Azusa Pacific
Simon Fraser

North Dakota State
Sacramento St.

Cal St. Fullerton
Eastern Washington
North Dakota State
Unlv

Cal St. Fullerton
Cal Poly
California
Washington

Seattle Pacific
California
Washington St.
Sacramento St.
Hawal i

Simon Fraser
Oregon State
Washington

Unlv

Oregon

Cal St. Fullerton
Seattle Pacific
Oregon State

Utah

Unlv

Cal St. Fullerton
Oregon

54.18
54.89
55.47
56.11
56.24
56.26
56.54
56.59
56.75
56.77
56.83
56.93
57.09
57.16
57.17
57.37
57.40
57.45
57.73
57.96
58.02
58.08
58.13
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.38
58.41
58.47
58.48
58.52
58.64
58.73
58.77
59.26
59.38
59.42
59.52
59.89
1:00.05
1:00.31
1:05.64
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Dempsey Rec: R 2:02.29 1/28/2017
Meet Record: M 2:02.91 2/15/2003

Kate Grace, NorCal Dist Projec
Heather Hennigar, Pacific Athl

Name Year School Finals H#
1 159 Butterworth, Linds Coastal Track Club 2:04.61 8
2 72 Fields, Hannah Brooks Beasts 2:05.21 8
3 650 Murphy, Samantha Vic City Elite 2:05.39 8
4 71 Colén, Savannah Brooks Beasts 2:06.61 8
5 591 Stepanova, Julia Unattached 2:06.69 7
6 659 Derby, Hannah Washington 2:07.48 8



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 800 Meter Run

7
8
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24
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

470
167
136
170
557
539
623
345
592
709
454
703
73
216
719
389
519
518
171
617
637
453
741
716
691
440
74
622
344
651
393
1385
287
640
558
343
483
576
739
5
678
309
329
87
289
349
312
78
466
712
394
1
100
555
80

Propp, Adrea
Hurta, Sage
Colter, Jordyn
Mann, Elissa
Mousseau, Alyssa
Crank, Gabby
Faust, Caitie
Hetherington, Abbi
Townsend, Addy
Schulz, Marlow
Ulrichova, Alena
Grujic, Zorana
Mires, Baylee
Asper, Leanne
Woods, Olivia
Goecke, Nicole
Manson, Brooke
Jendrezak, Kate
Mann, Karina
Rovere, Elisa
Newton, Sarah
Stahr, Emma
White, Kerry
Rose, Megan
Ackerley, Natalie
Reis, Denise
Mindak, Kelly
Englund, Grace
Ferrante, Stephani
Ackerley, Mikelle
Kopecek, Kala
Laxdal, Elecktra
DeGenero, Micaela
Taggart, Melissa
Makau, Faith
Coleman, Danielle
Phan, Chynna
Dodd, Sophie
Person, Emily
Martinez, Beatriz
Slack, Katherine
Bye, Katie
Sargent, Cammy
Romanini, Mikaela
Hill, Alice
Wesley, Ambra
Frolek, Peyton
Chandler, Michelle
Herrington, Lauren
Victor, Grace
McMorris, Gwyneth
Brown, Ashley
Giron, Fanny
Harrell, Caroline
Grohmann, Natalie
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Sask Athleti
Colorado
California
Colorado

U. of Victoria
Texas

Utah

Oklahoma State
Unattached
Washington St.
San Francisco
Washington St.
Brooks Beasts TC
Eastern Washington
Western Oregon
Oregon State
Speed Unlimited
Speed Unlimited
Colorado

Unlv

Utah

San Francisco
Wyoming

Western Oregon
Washington St.
Sacramento St.
Butler

Utah

Oklahoma State
Washington
Oregon State
Unattached
Michigan

Utah

UC Riverside
Oklahoma State
Seattle Pacific
Unattached
Wyoming

Academy of Art
Washington

North Dakota State
Northern Colorado
Cal Poly
Michigan
Oklahoma State
North Dakota State
Cal Poly

San Francisco St.
Washington St.
Oregon State
Academy of Art
Cal St. Fullerton
U. of Victoria
Cal Poly

~
)
D

8.40
8.40
8.77
8.95
9.48
9.69
9.97
2:10.04
2:10.13
2:10.28
2:10.77
2:10.80
2:11.21
2:11.38
2:11.55
2:11.63
2:11.77
2:11.79
2:11.97
2:12.14
2:12.17
2:12.30
2:12.37
2:12.75
2:12.82
2:13.10
2:13.17
2:13.56
2:13.68
2:13.96
2:14.10
2:14.11
2:14.17
2:14.69
2:14.74
2:14.83
2:14.88
2:15.09
2:15.41
2:15.42
2:15.57
2:15.83
2:16.53
2:16.71
2:16.84
2:16.86
2:17.28
2:17.75
2:18.10
2:18.24
2:18.47
2:18.75
2:18.78
2:19.08
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University of Washington Huskies

....Women 800 Meter Run
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Results

62 117 Barba, Sonsoles Cal St. Northridge 2:19.25 1
63 443 Stevens, Sara Sacramento St. 2:19.42 1
64 628 Hessler, Whitney Utah 2:20.09 2
65 193 Fjelstul, Bailey Concordia (Ore.) 2:21.24 1
66 414 Auernig, Megan Sacramento St. 2:22.47 1
67 217 Beaman, Molly Eastern Washington 2:24.54 1
68 437 Perez, Savanna Sacramento St. 2:27.01 1
- 348 Sughroue, Molly Oklahoma State DNF 8
Women 1 Mille Run Club
Name Year School Finals H#
1 684 Crossman, Bronwyn Washington Club 5:11.45 2
2 354 Nikolaus, Rylie Ore State Club 5:26.66 2
3 382 Ogard, Olivia Oregon Club 5:42.13 2
4 686 Noecker, Cecilia Washington Club 5:46.65 2
5 687 Parker, Anika Washington Club 5:57.37 1
6 351 Bartholemy, Anna Ore State Club 5:57.85 1
7 380 Hunt, Callista Oregon Club 5:58.18 2
8 381 Landes, Audrey Oregon Club 6:00.34 2
9 378 Gregson-Williams, Oregon Club 6:00.87 2
10 384 Penrith, Mila Oregon Club 6:02.09 2
11 352 Crawford, Becca Ore State Club 6:03.58 1
12 353 Grutzius, Sonia Ore State Club 6:07.68 1
13 356 Sims, Hannah Ore State Club 6:10.66 2
14 357 Zitzelb, Stephanie Ore State Club 6:15.02 1
15 685 Ewanich, Jennifer Washington Club 6:16.08 1
16 690 Ziliak, Sophie Washington Club 6:33.91 1
17 689 VanDevan, Natalie Washington Club 6:41.65 1
18 383 Parsons, Chloe Oregon Club 6:41.85 1
19 355 Self, Katie Ore State Club 6:53.34 1
20 374 Cohen, Mira Oregon Club 7:01.34 1
21 688 Pratt, Katherine Washington Club 7:55.33 1
Women 1 Mile Run
Dempsey Rec: R 4:27.27 1/28/2017 Brie Felnagle, adidas
Meet Record: M 4:28.41 2/11/2012 Sally Kipyego, OTC
Name Year School Finals H#
1 554 Yee, Regan Trinity Western 4:33.43 7
2 504 Fulton, Eleanor Skechers Per 4:34.22 7
3 291 Meier, Haley Michigan 4:35.69 7
4 371 Southerland, Sabri Oregon 4:36.30 7
5 406 Rivers, Danae Penn State 4:37.71 7
6 348 Sughroue, Molly Oklahoma State 4:37.74 6
7 360 Ejore, Susan Oregon 4:38.65 6
8 33 Viljoen, Carina Arkansas 4:39.01 6
9 203 Cizmas, Natalie Eastern Michigan 4:39.29 7
10 673 Meyers, Maddie Washington 4:39.56 7
11 286 Borchers, Claire Michigan 4:39.94 6
12 674 Neale, Amy-Eloise Washington 4:40.04 7
13 403 Green, Hanna Oregon Track Club 4:40.50 7
14 671 Maxwell, Anna Washington 4:40.61 7



University of Washington Huskies

-...Women 1 Mile Run

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

594
471
278
13
579
75
643
341
136
361
705
407
524
207
575
186
59
23
326
718
292
365
706
558
738
493
1457
184
185
633
279
308
499
342
176
563
544
556
181
16
439
168
449
338
475
331
638
113
625
298
701

537
448
480

Andrews, Mackenzie
Kamilos, Jessica
Butterworth, Alyci
Flanagan, Roisin
Hamilton, Mary Bet
Thestrup, Josephin
Koech, Lilian
Ballner, Ariane
Colter, Jordyn
Gehrich, Amanda
Keefe, Kaili
Sheva, Marissa
Donaghu, Ella
Wyns, Jenna
Dimick, Sharlie
Ward, Dominique
McDonald, Anna
Baragar-Petrash, J
Rotvold, Annika
Van De Grift, Suzi
Meier, Hannah
Kendrick, Rennie
Korir, Vallery
Makau, Faith
Hamilton, Lauren
Bassett, Miryam
Brooks, Olivia
Kallner, Ali
Trotter, Roxy
McInturff, Hannah
Jamboretz, Katheri
Bostrom, Katie
Nock, Paige

Celis, Jenny
Regner, Abigail
Durgy, Cassandra
Welborn, Jordan
Hewitt, Chloe
Atwell, Emma
Burns, Shanna
Quinones, Amy
Jones, Baylee
Dias, Magdalena
Hailey, Theresa
Charleson, Mary
Coffey, Sara
Perkins, Megan
Ruelas, Trinity
Grossman, Dakota
Ortega, Stefanie
Gaudin, Marie
Schoffield, Kristi
Bollinger, Skyler
Brysting, Josephin
Lilly, Kate
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University of Akron
Saucony

Idtc

Adams State
Unattached
Butler

Utep

Oklahoma State
California
Oregon
Washington St.
Penn State
Stanford

Eastern Michigan
Unattached
Colorado St.
Boise State
Arizona

North Dakota State
Western Oregon
Michigan

Oregon
Washington St.
UC Riverside
Wyoming

Simon Fraser
Colorado
Colorado St.
Colorado St.
Utah

Impala Racing Team
North Dakota State
Simon Fraser
Oklahoma State
Colorado

Ucla

Texas

U. of Victoria
Colorado St.

Alr Force
Sacramento St.
Colorado

San Francisco
Oiselle

Seattle Pacific
Northwestern
Utah

Cal St. Fullerton
Utah

Nevada
Washington St.
Boise State
Texas

San Francisco
Seattle Pacific

0.75
0.93
1.63
1.95
3.74
5.70
6.02
6.12
7.10
7.18
7.37
7.51
7.56
7.62
7.67
7.73
7.74
7.93
8.36
8.95
9.13
9.63
9.84
0.03
1.80
1.92
2.45
3.73
4.03
4.07
4.64
6.20
6.99
7.22
7.73
7.82
8.22
8.37
8.65
9.28
9.38
9.42
9.73
0.24
0.29
0.32
0.72
1.07
2.21
3.74
5.25
5.60
5.87
6.54
8.07
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University of Washington Huskies

-...Women 1 Mile Run

70 692
- 649
- 651
-- 1384

Beatty, Kiyena

MacPherson, Sarah
Ackerley, Mikelle
Schroeder, Erica

Women 3000 Meter Run
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2018 Husky Classic - 2/9/2018 to 2/10/2018

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Washington St. 5:10.26
Vic City Elite DNF
Washington DNF
Washington DNF

NOoONN

Dempsey Rec: R 8:34.45 1/27/2018
Meet Record: M 8:52.57

Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon Proj
2/14/2015 Dominique Scott, Arkansas

Name Year School Finals H#

1 302 Kurgat, Ednah New Mexico 8:57.47 6

2 363 Hull, Jessica Oregon 8:58.50 6

3 358 Burdon, Lilli Oregon 8:59.18 6

4 525 Fraser, Vanessa Stanford 8:59.23 6

5 62 Ostrander, Allie Boise State 8:59.98 6

6 293 Sereno, Gina Michigan 9:01.62 6

7 521 Aragon, Christina Stanford 9:01.86 6

8 30 Hiltz, Nikki Arkansas 9:04.64 6

9 528 O0"Keeffe, Fiona Stanford 9:05.22 6

10 202 Bogdanova, Alsu Eastern Michigan 9:05.81 6
11 522 Cranny, Elise Stanford 9:06.24 6
12 300 Kelati, Weini New Mexico 9:08.38 6
13 36 Teschuk, Erin Asics/Furman Elite 9:09.40 6
14 648 Digby, Erica Vancouver Th 9:10.90 6
15 447 Bouchard, Marie San Francisco 9:10.95 6
16 586 Nadel, Samantha Unattached 9:13.78 6
17 568 Bird, Lizzie Unattached 9:16.35 5
18 140 Knights, Bethan California 9:17.26 6
19 595 Jones, Melissa University o 9:17.27 5
20 34 Werner, Taylor Arkansas 9:18.54 6
21 25 Green, Claire Arizona 9:19.56 6
22 29 Clark, Devin Arkansas 9:20.65 6
23 545 Lee, Kirsten Thunderbirds 9:21.26 5
24 281 Weber, Emily Just Athleti 9:21.93 5
25 720 Konieczek, Alicja Western State 9:22.52 5
26 529 Granados, Ayla Strava TC 9:23.05 5
27 451 Meyer, Lea San Francisco 9:25.00 5
28 721 Konieczek, Aneta Western State 9:27.78 5
29 641 Tank, Poppy Utah 9:29.75 5
30 487 Austin, Caroline Seattle Running 9:30.09 5
31 46 Stressling, Eileen Azusa Pacific 9:31.36 5
32 17 Gillespie, Carina Air Force 9:31.77 3
33 694 Bortfeld, Devon Washington St. 9:32.26 5
34 527 McNulty, Abbie Stanford 9:33.49 4
35 69 Nelson, Alicia Boulder Track Club 9:34.02 4
36 350 Zenkeviciute, Gint Oklahoma State 9:34.39 4
37 53 Fuller, Alexis Boise State 9:34.65 6
38 497 Howley, Julia Simon Fraser 9:34.78 4
39 290 Linn, Sophie Michigan 9:34.81 5
40 665 Hamlin, Emily Washington 9:34.96 5
41 541 Guidry, Abby Texas 9:34.98 4
42 31 Nichwitz, Rachel Arkansas 9:35.24 4
43 368 Pendergast, Judy Oregon 9:36.36 5
44 206 Meyers, Sydney Eastern Michigan 9:37.65 4



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 3000 Meter Run

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

54
578

55
296
530
133
657
543
540
295
538
183

27
512
642
385
523
401
682
324

64
412

24
138
683

57
670
551
139
398
248
347
335
220
515
536
297
307
635

56
516
647

66
517
715
245
311
283
697

26
455

60
620
111
553

Hukka, Minttu
Ginther, Ally
Jacob, Jordan
Coonfield, Morgin
Potasinski, Tasia
Boos, Annie
David-Smith, Camil
Thompson, Olivia
Cruz, Alex

Adams, Lindsey
Collins, Destiny
Gilfillan, Darby
Zerrenner, Addi
Fruchey, Madison
Williams, Bella
Cavalluzzo, Holly
DeBalsi, Hannah
Takeuchi, Brigette
Waskom, Hannah
Perez, Ashley
Pivec, Malia
Fetherstonhaugh, G
Ferron, Kayla
Dobry, Marissa
Westerhoff, Maddie
Lopez, Kyra
Marshall, Kiera
Martens, Mirelle
Hansel, Chloe
Richter, Colette
Hildebrandt, Paige
Somers, Taylor
Seidel, Isabel
Corpus, Carli
Nickerson, Angie
Smith, Abigail
Dobbs, Hiley
Anderson, Kelby
Moreno, Katrina
Johnson, Olivia
Porcaro, Morgan
Zapata, Jennifer
Swanson, Karlie
Pray, Alison
Maurmann, Nicole
Manley, Claire
Dufner, Jen
Beitia, Alexandra
Brown, Josie
Young, Kayla
Arsiniega, Magali
Mullins, Erin
Argyle, Aubrey
Pelayo, Pamela
Williams, Joanna
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Boise State
Unattached

Boise State
Nevada
Unattached
California
Washington

Texas

Texas

Nevada

Texas

Colorado St.
Arizona

Southern Utah
Utah

Oregon State
Stanford

Oregon State
Washington

North Dakota State
Boise State

Royal City T
Arizona
California
Washington

Boise State
Washington
Trinity Western
California
Oregon State
Grand Canyon
Oklahoma State
Northwestern
Eastern Washington
Southern Utah
Tennessee

Nevada

North Dakota State
Utah

Boise State
Southern Utah
Ut-Rio Grand
Boise State
Southern Utah
Western Oregon
Gonzaga

North Dakota State
Loyola Marymount
Washington St.
Arizona

San Francisco St.
Boise State

Utah

Cal St. Fullerton
Trinity Western

7.89
8.18
8.35
8.45
8.97
9.15
0.59
0.78
0.88
0.98
1.03
1.91
2.92
3.33
3.74
4.94
5.03
5.33
5.65
5.79
5.88
6.47
6.84
8.64
9.45
9.45
9.77
0.10
0.78
2.31
2.42
4.09
4.40
4.61
5.46
7.56
7.78

9:59.08
10:00.36
10:01.94
10:04.99
10:05.61
10:06.26
10:06.60
10:06.64
10:06.81
10:07.20
10:07.28
10:08.89
10:09.60
10:09.82
10:10.61
10:24.66
10:27.06
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University of Washington Huskies
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2018 Husky Classic - 2/9/2018 to 2/10/2018
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

-— 15 Thurman, Jenna Adams State DNF 5
- 303 Prouse, Charlotte New Mexico DNF 6
- 361 Gehrich, Amanda Oregon DNF 6
Women 5000 Meter Run
Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
Meet Record: M 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
Name Year School Finals H#
1 305 Infeld, Emily Nike Bowerman TR 15:15.52 1
2 306 Jorgensen, Gwen Unattached 15:15.64 1
3 163 Clark, Erin Colorado 15:37.64 1
4 251 Blaase, Chelsea Hansons-Brooks Odp 15:40.80 1
5 35 Johnson, Rachel Asics/Furman Elite 15:42.50 1
6 61 O"Brien, Clare Boise State 15:42.60 1
7 173 Morley, Makena Colorado 15:44 .48 1
8 359 Cardama Baez, Carm Oregon 15:55.45 1
9 252 Blaney, Anne-Marie Hansons-Brooks Odp 15:56.20 1
10 405 Wodak, Natasha Pacific Elite 15:56.81 1
11 567 Benner, Kaitlyn Unattached 15:57.05 1
12 593 Van Beek, Maddie Unattached 15:58.38 1
13 284 Shanahan, Danielle Loyola Marymount 15:59.35 1
14 18 Smith, Jaci Air Force 16:00.25 1
15 303 Prouse, Charlotte New Mexico 16:01.15 1
16 145 Oakley, Brie California 16:02.01 1
17 706 Korir, Vallery Washington St. 16:07.72 2
18 531 Tanner, Natalie Strava TC 16:11.57 2
19 58 McConnochie, Grace Boise State 16:11.74 2
20 253 Pratt, Olivia Hansons-Brooks Odp 16:13.12 1
21 27 Zerrenner, Addi Arizona 16:21.21 2
22 294 Trevisan, Madeline Michigan 16:21.67 2
23 411 Flanagan, Kaylee Roots Runnin 16:22.65 2
24 505 Middleton, Kinsey Skechers Per 16:24.11 1
25 590 Porter, Shannon Unattached 16:24.74 2
26 542 Lloyd, Meghan Texas 16:27.12 2
27 177 Tuttle, Tayler Colorado 16:29.82 2
28 515 Nickerson, Angie Southern Utah 16:30.95 2
29 334 Roberts, Aubrey Northwestern 16:32.75 2
30 32 Reed, Maddy Arkansas 16:36.61 2
31 183 Gilfillan, Darby Colorado St. 16:36.75 2
32 644 Koech, Winny Utep 16:38.78 2
33 14 Grover, Malena Adams State 16:39.29 3
34 634 Mercer, Louise Utah 16:40.01 3
35 299 Eckel, Sophie New Mexico 16:40.09 2
36 722 Seward, Sophie Western State 16:43.73 2
37 368 Pendergast, Judy Oregon 16:44.53 1
38 288 Evenson, Avery Michigan 16:45.08 2
39 28 Brown, Sydney Arkansas 16:51.70 2
40 512 Fruchey, Madison Southern Utah 16:52.21 3
41 717 Rufener, Kennedy Western Oregon 16:53.96 3
42 639 Sams, Jessica Utah 16:55.21 3
43 560 Sanchez, Emily UC Riverside 16:55.89 3
44 67 Tostenson, Gracie Boise State 16:58.28 2
45 535 Murray, Megan Tennessee 17:04.49 3



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 5000 Meter Run

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

491
155
713
184
583
160
559
15
301
250
285
169
249
647
413
704
330
42
106
6
127
333
96
514
107
116
228
646
221
645
304
12

Stein, Olivia
Shindruk, Alexa
Miller, Michayla
Kallner, Ali
Lystad, Tansey
Vitale-Sullivan, M
Pearce, Weslie
Thurman, Jenna
Kelly, Kendall
Wilson, Colleen
Vorgitch, Madelyn
Kelly, Annie
Montoya, Mariah
Zapata, Jennifer
Albano, Gracie
Hruska, Melissa
Albers, Haley
Larson, Elise
Leos, Wendi
Mclsaac, Giulia
Vasquez, Jasmine
Ostenso, Andrea

De La Rosa, Gabrie
Navarrete-Lamas, J
Marine, Demi
Alvarenga, Katie
Ledwith, Gracie
Villanueva, Alma
Corrigan, Kaelah
Bautista, Ana
Frerichs, Courtney
Flanagan, Eilish

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:30 PM 2/10/2018 Page 10
2018 Husky Classic - 2/9/2018 to 2/10/2018
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Seattle U. 17:05.11 3
Central Washington 17:06.76 3
Weber State 17:08.22 3
Colorado St. 17:10.97 3
Unattached 17:11.50 2
College of ldaho 17:12.13 3
UC Riverside 17:15.26 2
Adams State 17:15.51 1
New Mexico 17:18.91 2
Hal i fax Road 17:20.01 2
Loyola Marymount 17:22.46 3
Colorado 17:24.68 2
Grand Canyon 17:27.19 3
Ut-Rio Grand 17:30.57 4
Sacramento St. 17:32.68 4
Washington St. 17:35.10 4
Northwestern 17:35.88 4
Azusa Pacific 17:37.31 4
Cal St. Fullerton 17:40.72 4
Academy of Art 17:54.96 4
Cal St. Northridge 17:58.44 4
Northwestern 17:59.99 3
Cal St. Fullerton 18:02.32 4
Southern Utah 18:16.39 4
Cal St. Fullerton 18:17.63 4
Cal St. Northridge 18:24.59 4
Eastern Washington 18:25.20 4
Ut-Rio Grand 18:29.70 4
Eastern Washington 18:31.77 4
Ut-Rio Grand 18:35.99 4
Nike Bowerman TR DNF 1
Adams State DNF 2

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006
Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008

Virginia Powell, USC
Angela Whyte, Stellar Athletics

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1373 Hill, MacKenzie Unattached 8.43q 3
2 1387 edwards, karelle Hurdle Mechanic 8.49q 11
3 605 Graham, Jasmyne Unlv 8.57q 12
4 469 Spearchief-Morris, Santa Barbar 8.699 9
5 364 Jackson, Khadejah Oregon 8.69q 7
6 124 Robinson, Courtney Cal St. Northridge 8.70qg 1
7 9 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 8.74q 3
8 154 Wise, Deshae California 8.84q 5
9 619 Williams, Jaela Unlv 8.85 8
10 122 Mosley, Sydney Cal St. Northridge 8.92 12
11 677 Rusnak, Hannah Washington 8.93 3
12 85 Levy, Ciara Cal Poly 8.99 6
13 482 Meyer, Renick Seattle Pacific 8.99 11
14 666 Hill, Morganne Washington 8.99 2
15 180 Wichhart-Donzo, Ma Colorado 9.00 4



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 60 Meter Hurdles

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

51
614

40
362
367
130

88
224
141
366
424
502

84
604
441
114
254
179

45
372
601
457

50
566
420
435
474
386
618
668
490
226
395
481
459

44
632
199

10
472
429
230
104
655
461

Warwick, Nicole
Norris, Amari
Dean, Anna
Greenleaf, Madi
0"Connor, Kylee
Young, De"Andreah
Ross, Molly

Gibb, Kaitlin
Margerum, Windy
McCarrell, Keira
Del Hoyo, Emilia
Voloshin, Diana
Lanovaz, Caice
Gilbertson, Zoe
Schulz, Carly
Vien, Tammy
Abbott, Calli Ann
Wenning, Michaela
Robertson, Jazmine
Stephen, Keera
Clemens, Stella
Brown, Devanique
Warwick, Meagan
Andre, Courtney
Coffey, Artearra
Patzke, Sareena
Cai, Scout
Corbitt, Claire
Vandenberg, Kylee
Jones-Toutant, Eli
Newblom, Michelle
Hamm, Kendra
McNairy, Saskia
May, Kellie
Cardenas, Stephani
Prevedello, Elizab
Mathewson, Ruby Ja
Stephens, Chase
Woch, Folke
Benner, Brooke
Grimm, Julia
Linde, Jessica
Hawkins, Taylor
Budinich, Ericka
Dalton, Jayden

Women 60 Meter Hurdles
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2018 Husky Classic - 2/9/2018 to 2/10/2018
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Azusa Pacific 9.01 6
Unlv 9.01 2
Azusa Pacific 9.02 9
Oregon 9.02 7
Oregon 9.04 1
Cal St. Northridge 9.07 8
Cal Poly 9.08 9
Eastern Washington 9.09 1
California 9.11 10
Oregon 9.11 12
Sacramento St. 9.12 3
Simon Fraser 9.14 10
Cal Poly 9.14 6
Unlv 9.15 8
Sacramento St. 9.16 7
Cal St. Fullerton 9.19 12
Hawal i 9.21 4
Colorado 9.22 4
Azusa Pacific 9.25 13
Oregon 9.26 6
Unlv 9.29 4
San Francisco St. 9.29 13
Azusa Pacific 9.32 1
Unattached 9.34 13
Sacramento St. 9.35 2
Sacramento St. 9.35 8
Seattle Pacific 9.39 5
Oregon State 9.41 4
Unlv 9.50 11
Washington 9.52 2
Seattle U. 9.54 12
Eastern Washington 9.56 9
Oregon State 9.56 11
Seattle Pacific 9.64 9
San Francisco St. 9.67 7
Azusa Pacific 9.74 10
Utah 9.77 5
Concordia (Ore.) 9.83 8
Academy of Art 10.00 10
Seattle Pacific 10.05 10
Sacramento St. 10.48 7
Eastern Washington 10.73 5
Cal St. Fullerton 11.66 2
Washington 12.74 5
San Francisco St. FS 13

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006
Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008

Virginia Powell, USC
Angela Whyte, Stellar Athletics

Name Year School Finals H#
Finals

1 1373 Hill, MacKenzie Unattached 8.22 2

2 1387 edwards, karelle Hurdle Mechanic 8.29 2
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Results

....Women 60 Meter Hurdles

3 605 Graham, Jasmyne Unlv 8.41 1
4 124 Robinson, Courtney Cal St. Northridge 8.43 1
5 469 Spearchief-Morris, Santa Barbar 8.56 1
6 9 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 8.62 1
7 364 Jackson, Khadejah Oregon 8.62 2
8 154 Wise, Deshae California 8.71 2

Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Dempsey Rec: R 3:32.54 2/25/2017 USC, Arizona, USC, Arizona
Meet Record: M 3:38.68 2/15/2014 Stanford, Stanford
Williams, Williams, Weissenbach, Fedronic

School Finals H#
1 Unlv “A" 3:41.20 1
1) 598 Austin, Drea 2) 616 Perteete, Avi®" Tal
3) 612 Love, Kaysha 4) 610 Hudspeth, Nylia
2 Utah "A" 3:47.03 2
1) 622 Englund, Grace 2) 621 Atisme, Alissa
3) 631 Martin, Jackie 4) 623 Faust, Caitie
3 San Francisco St. F"A*" 3:47.29 1
1) 465 Harvey, Atiya 2) 458 Bryant, Bianca
3) 468 Smith, Jazmine 4) 460 Cook, Maya
4 North Dakota State “"A* 3:48.39 1
1) 319 Levin, Amanda 2) 315 Hahn, Deidre
3) 309 Bye, Katie 4) 328 Woods, Alexis
5 Oklahoma State “A* 3:49.51 4
1) 343 Coleman, Danielle 2) 344 Ferrante, Stephanie
3) 341 Ballner, Ariane 4) 349 Wesley, Ambra
6 Academy of Art “A* 3:49.56 1
1) 9 Presigny, Marion 2) 4 Graham, Schae
3) 5 Martinez, Beatriz 4) 3 Grace, Jasmine
7 Simon Fraser “A*" 3:50.30 2
1) 503 West, Bryce 2) 495 Chilton, Emily
3) 494 Bluschke, Renate 4) 498 Mussatto, Alana
8 Cal St. Fullerton F"A" 3:50.58 2
1) 103 Hardge, Tyler 2) 105 Henderson, Zuri
3) 100 Giron, Fanny 4) 95 Clay, Kiana
9 Sacramento St. "A" 3:51.04 2
1) 446 Zurn, Cassidy 2) 415 Bedingfield, Shilah
3) 435 Patzke, Sareena 4) 441 Schulz, Carly
10 San Francisco “"A* 3:51.28 4
1) 452 Reynolds, Maya 2) 450 Lind, Samantha
3) 453 Stahr, Emma 4) 454 Ulrichova, Alena
11 Western Oregon “A" 3:51.84 3
1) 1461 Burke, Grayson 2) 716 Rose, Megan
3) 718 Van De Grift, Suzie 4) 719 Woods, Olivia
12 Seattle Pacific "A" 3:52.68 2
1) 482 Meyer, Renick 2) 485 Taylor, Lani
3) 483 Phan, Chynna 4) 478 Houk, Becca
13 Western Washington “A* 3:57.88 4
1) 735 Svastisalee, Deja 2) 734 Smith, Savannah
3) 727 Foos, lIsabella 4) 736 Sytsma, Emily
14 Azusa Pacific "A* 3:58.51 3

1) 47 Thomas, Ki®Ana 2) 49 Walker, Jaylah
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Results
-..-Women 4x400 Meter Relay

3) 52 Wilson, Jenna 4) 50 Warwick, Meagan

15 Cal Poly “"A* 4:01.27 3
1) 86 Moreno, Jazmin 2) 87 Romanini, Mikaela
3) 78 Chandler, Michelle 4) 83 Kaseberg, Ann

16 Concordia (Ore.) “A- 4:11.45 4
1) 191 Brooks, Ashley 2) 188 Bailly, Kaitlyn
3) 189 Bone, Chelsea 4) 196 Johnson, Tori

-- California “A" DNF 1
1) 144 Mencarelli, Jenna 2) 147 Patterson, Jackie
3) 153 Williams, Schantell 4) 135 Chandler, Jacqueline

Women Distance Medley

Dempsey Rec: R 10:55.01 2/24/2012 Washington, Washington
Orr, Carlson, Mires, Flood

Meet Record: M 11:01.59 2/15/2014 Florida State, FSU
Hall, Ichite, Peel, Quigley

School Finals
1 Washington St. “A- 11:29.22
1) 703 Grujic, Zorana 2) 702 Grujic, Jelena
3) 709 Schulz, Marlow 4) 705 Keefe, Kaili
2 Alaska Anchorage "A-" 11:32.96
1) 21 McCormick, Danielle 2) 19 Aniteye, Vanessa
3) 20 Knight, Akeilia 4) 22 Perez, Tamara
3 Unlv "A" 11:38.42
1) 616 Perteete, Avi™ Tal 2) 599 Biggers, Yamilet
3) 613 Moore, Spencer 4) 617 Rovere, Elisa
4 Utah A" 11:41.53
1) 623 Faust, Caitie 2) 628 Hessler, Whitney
3) 622 Englund, Grace 4) 633 Mclnturff, Hannah
5 Academy of Art “A- 11:44.07
1) 5 Martinez, Beatriz 2) 3 Grace, Jasmine
3) 4 Graham, Schae 4) 8 Phelippeau, Swann
6 Idaho “"A- 11:44.26
1) 274 Hagen, Erin 2) 275 Hove, Kaylee
3) 272 Bass, Kaleala 4) 276 Story, Kara
7 Ucla “A" 11:48.59
1) 563 Durgy, Cassandra 2) 562 Butler, Jelvon
3) 561 Bernd, Kelly 4) 564 Rice, Christena
8 Seattle Pacific “A" 11:50.93
1) 480 Lilly, Kate 2) 485 Taylor, Lani
3) 483 Phan, Chynna 4) 475 Charleson, Mary
9 Eastern Oregon "A* 12:16.24
1) 212 Homer, Faith 2) 211 Herbes, Elizabeth
3) 208 Boals, Megan 4) 213 Roelle, Rachel
10 Southern Oregon “"A* 12:19.86
1) 506 Blackmore, Kayle 2) 508 Greenwade, Savannah
3) 511 Weber, Braana 4) 509 Perkinson, Jessa
11 Hawaii “A* 12:36.27
1) 264 Hill, Olivia 2) 269 Stack, Emily
3) 263 Girard, Danielle 4) 268 Santiago, Sienna
12 Eastern Washington “A* 12:45.04
1) 241 Tyrrell, Lily 2) 219 Bowles, Sophie

3) 217 Beaman, Molly 4) 215 Arreola, Ashley
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Results
....Women Distance Medley
13 Concordia (Ore.) “A- 12:58.58
1) 188 Bailly, Kaitlyn 2) 191 Brooks, Ashley
3) 193 Fjelstul, Bailey 4) 195 Hobson, Gabby

Women High Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 6-04 2/25/2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
Meet Record: M 6-03.25 2/15/2014 Barbara Szabo, Western State
Name Year School Finals

1 267 Lowe, Lily Hawai i 1.74m 5-08.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69 1.74 1.79 1.84
PPP PPP PPP 0 XO PPP XXX
2 569 Carter, Leah Unattached 1.69m 5-06.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69 1.74
X0 0 0 0 XXX
3 479 Lehnert, Geneva Seattle Pacific J1.69m 5-06.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69 1.74
PPP XXO XXO 0 XXX
4 425 Dozier, Shelby Sacramento St. J1.69m 5-06.50
1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69 1.74
PPP PPP PPP 0 XXO XXO XXX
5 179 Wenning, Michaela Colorado 1.64m 5-04.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69
0 0 0 XXX
5 321 Moss, Daejha North Dakota State 1.64m 5-04.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69
0 0 0 XXX
7 175 0"Quinn, Rajon Colorado J1.64m 5-04.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69
PPP PPP  XO XXX
8 607 Grissom, Jartierra Unlv J1.64m 5-04.50
1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69
PPP PPP PPP X0 X0 XXX
9 102 Hamm, lesha Cal St. Fullerton J1.64m 5-04.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69
PPP PPP XXO XXX
9 91 Taylor, Danielle Cal Poly J1.64m 5-04.50
1.54 1.59 1.64 1.69
PPP 0 XXO XXX

11 660 Douglass, Mayson Washington 1.59m 5-02.50
1.54 1.59 1.64
0 0 XXX

11 652 Aquilini, Gabriela Washington 1.59m 5-02.50

1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64
0 0 0 0 XXX

11 404 Wood, Alison Oregon Track Club 1.59m 5-02.50
1.54 1.59 1.64
0 0 XXX

11 93 Zweng, Julie Cal Poly 1.59m 5-02.50

1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64
PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
15 196 Johnson, Tori Concordia (Ore.) J1.59m 5-02.50
1.54 1.59 1.64
0 XO XXX
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-...Women High Jump

16 438 Pink, Sydney Sacramento St. J1.59m 5-02.50
1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64
PPP PPP 0 XXO XXX
16 243 White, Tierra Eastern Washington J1.59m 5-02.50
1.54 1.59 1.64
PPP XXO XXX
18 391 Harris, Alexa Oregon State J1.59m 5-02.50
1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59 1.64
PPP 0 XXO XXO XXX
19 601 Clemens, Stella Unlv 1.54m 5-00.50
1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59
0 0 0 XXX
20 626 Hansen, Eliza Utah J1.54m 5-00.50
1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59
PPP  XO 0 XXX
21 225 Grunst, Kaitlyn Eastern Washington J1.54m 5-00.50
1.44 1.49 1.54 1.59
PPP XXO  XO XXX
22 472 Benner, Brooke Seattle Pacific 1.49m 4-10.50
1.44 1.49 1.54
PPP 0 XXX
22 189 Bone, Chelsea Concordia (Ore.) 1.49m 4-10.50
1.44 1.49 1.54
0 0 XXX
24 618 Vandenberg, Kylee Unlv J1.49m 4-10.50
1.44 1.49 1.54
X0 0 XXX
25 477 Hoback, Megan Seattle Pacific J1.49m 4-10.50
1.44 1.49 1.54
X0 X0 XXX

Women Pole Vault

Dempsey Rec: R 14-11 1/28/2017 Megan Clark, Oiselle
Meet Record: M 14-09.50 2/11/2006 Mary Sauer, Unattached
Name Year School Finals

1 337 Talius, Ellie NW Pole Vault 4._.14m 13-07.00
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99 4.14 4.29
PPP 0 0 0 0 XXX
2 143 Martinez, Lauren California J4.14m 13-07.00
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99 4.14 4.29
PPP PPP 0 0 X0 XXX
3 339 Owsinski, Kristina Oiselle 3.99m 13-01.00
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99 4.14
PPP PPP PPP X0 XXX
4 313 Gietzen, Lauren North Dakota State J3.99m 13-01.00
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99 4.14
PPP 0 X0 X0 XXX
5 708 Scharmann, Molly Washington St. 3.84m 12-07.25
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99
PPP 0 0 XXX
5 548 Evans, Madison Trinity Western 3.84m  12-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99
PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXX
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7

10

10

10

13

14

15

15

15

18

19

20

21

21

21

21

588 Nicolas, Alyana
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99
0 XO 0 XXX
572 Cunliffe, Chloe
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99
0 0 XO XXX

417 Brandon, Danielle

3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99
PPP 0 X0 XXX
664 Franzen, Tori

3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99

0] X0 X0 XXX
1392 Clark, Erin
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99

0 X0 X0 XXX

388 Field, Gillette
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Unattached

Unattached

Sacramento St.

Washington

Unattached

Oregon State

3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99

PPP X0 0 0

658 Dayton, Annika

3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99
XXO X0 X0 XXX

1386 Paradee, Anna
3.54 3.69 3.84 3.99
0] 0 XXO XXX

234 Prouty, Elizabeth
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69 3.84
0 XXX

235 Raines, Samantha
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69 3.84
0 XXX

PPP PPP O

PPP PPP 0
700 Frost, Katelyn

2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54

PPP PPP 0 0
698 Coombs, Emily

3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69 3.84
0 XXX
119 Centanaro, Gardeni

XX0 0 XXO

3.54 3.69 3.84
PPP X0 XXX
257 Bowers, Amanda

3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69 3.84
PPP PPP PPP XXO XXX

653 Barton, Makenna
3.54 3.69
0 XXX

115 Williamson, Bryn

3.54 3.69
0 XXX
242 Weitz, Macey
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP 0 0 XXX
262 Fereira, Megan
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP 0 0 XXX

X0 XXX

Washington

Unattached

Eastern Washington

Eastern Washington

Washington St.

3.69 3.84

0 XXX
Washington St.

Cal St. Northridge

Hawai i

Washington

Cal St. Fullerton

Eastern Washington

Hawaii

J3.84m

J3.84m

J3.84m

J3.84m

J3.84m

J3.84m

J3.84m

J3.84m

3.69m

3.69m

3.69m

J3.69m

J3.69m

J3.69m

3.54m

3.54m

3.54m

3.54m

12-07.25

12-07.25

12-07.25

12-07.25

12-07.25

12-07.25

12-07.25

12-07.25

12-01.25

12-01.25

12-01.25

12-01.25

12-01.25

12-01.25

11-07.25

11-07.25

11-07.25

11-07.25
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....Women Pole Vault

25 474 Cai, Scout Seattle Pacific J3.54m 11-07.25
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP PPP PPP  XO 0 XXX
25 48 Wagenveld, Sara Azusa Pacific J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
X0 0 0 XXX
25 399 Sidor, Annie Oregon State J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
X0 0 0 XXX
28 699 Erickson, Macee Washington St. J3.54m 11-07.25
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP PPP 0 0 XO XXX
28 423 Davis, Tessa Sacramento St. J3.54m 11-07.25
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP PPP PPP 0 XO XXX
28 108 McMillen, Alysse Cal St. Fullerton J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP PPP  XO XXX
28 418 Carbullido, Hayley Sacramento St. J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP PPP  XO XXX
32 656 Cohen, Monica Washington J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP X0 XO XXX
33 667 Ho, Candace Washington J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP 0 XXO XXX
33 662 Ely, Allyson Washington J3.54m 11-07.25
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP 0 0 0 XXO XXX
35 109 Noble, Shelby Cal St. Fullerton J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP X0 XXO XXX
35 669 Markow, Ginger Washington J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
X0 0 XXO XXX
35 126 Scardanzan, Virgin Cal St. Northridge J3.54m 11-07.25
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP PPP PPP X0 XXO0 XXX
38 94 Bray, Arielle Cal St. Fullerton J3.54m 11-07.25
3.24 3.39 3.54 3.69
PPP XXO XXO XXX
39 120 Del Cerro Vilalta, Cal St. Northridge 3.39m 11-01.50
3.24 3.39 3.54
PPP 0 XXX
40 387 Edwards, Tory Oregon State J3.39m 11-01.50
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54
PPP 0 XO 0 XXX
41 723 Andersen, Amanda Western Washington 3.24m 10-07.50
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39
PPP 0 0 XXX
41 731 Oliquiano, Jewels Western Washington 3.24m 10-07.50
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39
PPP PPP 0 XXX
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41 240 Terry, Katrina
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39
PPP PPP 0 XXX
726 Dodson, Hannah
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39
PPP X0 XO XXX
725 Brelsford, Mariah
2.94 3.09 3.24 3.39
PPP 0 XXO XXX
680 Taylor, Marissa
2.94 3.09 3.24
XX0 X0 XXX
125 Rossi, Beth
3.24 3.39
PPP XXX
587 Nageotte, Katie
3.54
PPP
733

44

45

46

Roberts, Rachael
2.94 3.09 3.24

PPP PPP XXX
Women Long Jump
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Eastern Washington 3.24m

Western Washington J3.24m
Western Washington J3.24m

Washington 3.09m

Cal St. Northridge NH

Unattached NH

3.69 3.84 3.99 4.14 4.29 4.34 4.39 4.44
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

Western Washington NH

10-07.50

10-07.50

10-07.50

10-01.50

Dempsey Rec: R 21-06 2/14/2004
Meet Record: M 21-06 2/9/2013

Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike

Brittney Reese, Nike

Name Year School Finals

1 51 warwick, Nicole Azusa Pacific 5.85m 19-02.50
5.74m 5.46m 5.67m 5.66m 5.85m 5.84m

2 237 Rolan, Alexis Eastern Washington 5.72m 18-09.25
5.25m 5.72m 5.45m 5.47m 5.64m 5.53m

3 317 Jensen, Piper North Dakota State 5.65m 18-06.50
5.65m FOUL 5.51m 5.45m FOUL 5.60m

4 319 Levin, Amanda North Dakota State 5.62m 18-05.25
5.26m FOUL 5.52m 5.19m 5.62m 5.55m

5 9 Presigny, Marion Academy of Art 5.61m 18-05.00
5.61lm 5.37m 5.22m 5.20m 5.25m 5.45m

6 310 DeMar, Bailey North Dakota State 5.59m 18-04.25
5.59m FOUL FOUL 5.29m FOUL 5.47m

7 424 Del Hoyo, Emilia Sacramento St. 5.55m 18-02.50
5.23m FOUL 5.55m 5.19m FOUL 5.47m

8 141 Margerum, Windy California 5.54m 18-02.25
5.54m 5.48m 4.08m FOUL 5.48m 5.41m

9 101 Hamann, Laura Cal St. Fullerton 5.51m 18-01.00
5.25m 5.51m FOUL PASS PASS PASS

10 482 Meyer, Renick Seattle Pacific 5.46m 17-11.00
5.46m 5.41m 5.37m

11 231 McCurdy, Maegan Eastern Washington 5.40m 17-08.75
5.33m 5.35m 5.40m

12 677 Rusnak, Hannah Washington 5.38m 17-08.00
FOUL 5.38m FOUL

13 180 Wichhart-Donzo, Ma Colorado 5.37m 17-07.50

4.95m 5.06m 5.37m
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14 550 Jerome, Rachel Trinity Western 5.34m 17-06.25
5.32m 5.22m 5.34m

14 619 Williams, Jaela Unlv 5.34m 17-06.25
FOUL 4.74m 5.34m

16 481 May, Kellie Seattle Pacific 5.30m 17-04.75
4.97m 5.30m 5.11m

17 479 Lehnert, Geneva Seattle Pacific 5.21m 17-01.25
5.21m 5.13m 5.21m

18 434 Patterson, Brittan Sacramento St. 5.20m 17-00.75
5.10m FOUL 5.20m

18 502 Voloshin, Diana Simon Fraser 5.20m 17-00.75
5.20m PASS PASS

20 226 Hamm, Kendra Eastern Washington 5.19m 17-00.50
3.81m 5.07m 5.19m

21 44 Prevedello, Elizab Azusa Pacific 5.16m 16-11.25
5.00m FOUL 5.16m

21 254 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 5.16m 16-11.25
4.96m FOUL 5.16m

23 435 Patzke, Sareena Sacramento St. 5.12m 16-09.75
5.09m 5.12m 4.98m

24 597 Atkins, Alexis Unlv 5.11m 16-09.25
5.11m FOUL FOUL

25 11 Young-Werner, Rian Academy of Art 5.05m 16-07.00
FOUL FOUL 5.05m

26 601 Clemens, Stella Unlv 5.01m 16-05.25
5.01m PASS PASS

27 99 Gaston, Onyx Cal St. Fullerton 5.00m 16-05.00
FOUL 5.00m FOUL

28 489 Lunning, Caylah Seattle U. 4.98m 16-04.25
4.95m FOUL 4.98m

29 655 Budinich, Ericka Washington 4.97m 16-03.75
4.97m FOUL 4.86m

30 84 Lanovaz, Caice Cal Poly 4.94m 16-02.50
4.92m 4.88m 4.94m

30 50 Warwick, Meagan Azusa Pacific 4.94m 16-02.50
4.78m 4.94m FOUL

32 199 Stephens, Chase Concordia (Ore.) 4.92m 16-01.75
4.90m 4.92m 4.71m

33 668 Jones-Toutant, Eli Washington 4._.85m 15-11.00
4.80m 4.75m 4.85m

34 149 Schiller, Noelle California 4_.82m 15-09.75
FOUL FOUL 4.82m

35 461 Dalton, Jayden San Francisco St. 4._.79m 15-08.75
4.79m 4.78m 4.65m

36 189 Bone, Chelsea Concordia (Ore.) 4.76m 15-07.50
FOUL 4.76m FOUL

37 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 4._.70m 15-05.00
4_.70m 4.51m FOUL

38 457 Brown, Devanique San Francisco St. 4_.69m 15-04.75
4.69m 4.49m 4.19m

39 429 Grimm, Julia Sacramento St. 3.94m 12-11.25
3.94m FOUL FOUL

-— 321 Moss, Daejha North Dakota State FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Dempsey Rec: R 45-07.75 2/27/2016
Meet Record: M 45-01.75 2/13/2010

Andrea Geubelle, Unattached
Erica McLain, Unattached

Name Year School Finals
1 142 Marten, lIsabella California 12.80m  42-00.00
12.13m 12.50m 12.50m 12.36m 12.65m 12.80m
2 131 Anderson, Ashley California 12.74m  41-09.75
FOUL FOUL 12.21m FOUL 12.15m 12.74m
3 244 Ellis, Lexi Flying Ajs 12.26m  40-02.75
12.10m FOUL FOUL 12.23m FOUL 12.26m
4 101 Hamann, Laura Cal St. Fullerton 12.21m  40-00.75
11.92m 12.21m 11.77m 12.06m FOUL FOUL
5 11 Young-Werner, Rian Academy of Art 11.90m 39-00.50
FOUL 11.55m 11.62m 11.90m FOUL 11.74m
6 180 Wichhart-Donzo, Ma Colorado 11.80m 38-08.75
11.55m 11.80m 11.34m 11.37m FOUL PASS
7 128 wallace, Ty Cal St. Northridge 11.72m 38-05.50
11.15m 11.65m FOUL 11.39m FOUL 11.72m
8 317 Jensen, Piper North Dakota State 11.60m 38-00.75
FOUL 11.20m 11.60m FOUL FOUL FOUL
9 310 DeMar, Bailey North Dakota State 11.59m 38-00.25
11.59m FOUL 11.53m FOUL FOUL FOUL
10 194 Hill, Emma Concordia (Ore.) 11.58m 38-00.00
11.36m 11.58m 11.51m
11 38 Booker, Cyinna Azusa Pacific 11.56m 37-11.25
11.23m FOUL 11.56m
12 162 Cheshier, Cheyenne Colorado 11.38m  37-04.00
11.38m 11.14m FOUL
13 99 Gaston, Onyx Cal St. Fullerton 11.24m 36-10.50
11.24m 11.24m 11.10m
14 481 May, Kellie Seattle Pacific 11.23m 36-10.25
10.80m 10.91m 11.23m
15 43 Nash, Olivia Azusa Pacific 11.20m 36-09.00
11.20m 10.97m FOUL
16 433 Mu"min, Nashedah Sacramento St. 11.13m 36-06.25
11.13m FOUL FOUL
17 166 Hopkins, Sarah Colorado 11.05m 36-03.00
11.03m 11.05m 11.05m
18 233 Murphy, Megan Eastern Washington 10.93m  35-10.50
FOUL 10.91m 10.93m
19 457 Brown, Devanique San Francisco St. 10.69m 35-01.00
10.69m 10.67m FOUL
20 445 Wong, Lauren Sacramento St. 10.61m 34-09.75
FOUL 10.50m 10.61m
- 77 Budei, Kalesi Cal Poly FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
- 118 Berry, Sydney Cal St. Northridge FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Women Shot Put

Dempsey Rec: R 60-08.75 2/1/2014
Meet Record: M 58-06 2/11/2006

Tia Brooks, Nike
Jill Camarena, Unattached

Name Year School Finals

1 526 Giger, Lena Stanford 17.78m 58-04.00
16.72m 17.06m FOUL FOUL FOUL 17.78m

2 280 Warren, McKenzie Iron Wood TC 16.86m 55-03.75
16.53m 16.86m FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.50m

3 325 Retzlaff, Bailey North Dakota State 15.66m 51-04.50
14.65m 14.69m 15.37m 15.66m 15.04m 14.80m

4 663 Flint, Gina Washington 15.27m 50-01.25
13.40m 14.81m 14.67m FOUL FOUL 15.27m

5 187 Ausman, Melissa Concordia (Ore.) 15.18m  49-09.75
14.24m FOUL 15.18m FOUL 14.99m FOUL

6 129 Williams, Brandy Cal St. Northridge 15.12m  49-07.25
14.09m 14.58m 14.90m 12.80m 14.95m 15.12m

7 327 Schwarzkopf, Maggi North Dakota State 15.07m  49-05.50
FOUL 14.94m 15.07m 14.90m FOUL FOUL

8 608 Howard, Mackenna Unlv 15.01m  49-03.00
FOUL FOUL 15.01m 14.68m 14.43m 14.78m

9 467 Mack-Talalemotu, D San Francisco St. 14.84m  48-08.25
14.78m 14.84m 14.65m 14.33m 14.40m 13.83m

10 323 Pasiowitz, Courtne North Dakota State 14.78m  48-06.00
14.50m 14.42m 14.78m

11 123 Pharms, Jasmine Cal St. Northridge 14.47m  47-05.75
13.58m 14.47m FOUL

12 198 MacDonald, Christi Concordia (Ore.) 14.37m  47-01.75
13.69m 14.23m 14.37m

13 370 Rabing, Maddie Oregon 14.27m  46-10.00
13.30m 14.27m 14.05m

14 431 Jones, Jelaia Sacramento St. 14.20m  46-07.25
12.98m 14.20m 13.55m

15 134 Bremel, Amarie California 14_.11m 46-03.50
14.02m 14.11m 13.71m

16 584 McLaughlin, Keely Unattached 14.07m  46-02.00
12.64m 14.07m 13.47m

17 121 Lopez, Elena Cal St. Northridge 13.87m  45-06.25
13.39m FOUL 13.87m

18 197 Linenko, Katrina Concordia (Ore.) 13.86m  45-05.75
13.38m 13.86m FOUL

19 178 Walker, Mariah Colorado 13.70m  44-11.50
13.70m 12.99m FOUL 5.97m FOUL 5.83m

20 318 Laufenberg, Kelsey North Dakota State 13.51m  44-04.00
FOUL 13.25m 13.51m

20 615 Osborne-Butler, Ca Unlv 13.51m  44-04.00
13.51m 13.33m FOUL

22 369 Phelps, Kiana Oregon 13.47m  44-02.50
12.80m 13.47m 13.25m

23 696 Brown, Chrisshnay Washington St. 13.31m  43-08.00
13.31m FOUL 12.93m

24 218 Boudreau, Samantha Eastern Washington 13.27m  43-06.50
13.27m 12.94m 12.60m

25 259 Bulger, Karen Hawal i 12.99m  42-07.50

12.39m 12.99m FOUL
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26 256 Altice, Michelle Hawai i 12.92m  42-04.75
12.79m 12.92m 12.48m
27 200 Tensley, Joselynn Concordia (Ore.) 12.68m 41-07.25
12.68m FOUL FOUL
28 432 Jones, Morgan Sacramento St. 12.67m  41-07.00
12.67m FOUL 12.59m
29 90 Scranton, Allison Cal Poly 12.51m  41-00.50
12.11m 12.40m 12.51m
30 601 Clemens, Stella Unlv 12.47m  40-11.00
12.47m 12.47m 12.28m
31 427 Durand, Kathleen Sacramento St. 12 _.44m 40-09.75
FOUL 11.43m 12.44m
32 585 Molina, Jessica Unattached 12.43m 40-09.50
FOUL 12.43m 12.43m
33 223 Flenoy, Paris Eastern Washington 12.42m  40-09.00
FOUL 12.42m FOUL
34 227 Landis, Justean Eastern Washington 12.21m  40-00.75
11.89m 11.87m 12.21m
35 390 Guthrie-Baker, Syd Oregon State 12.18m 39-11.50
FOUL 10.96m 12.18m
36 79 Coleman, Emma Cal Poly 12.07m 39-07.25
11.43m FOUL 12.07m
37 419 Cisneros-Haefke, S Sacramento St. 11.90m 39-00.50
11.90m 11.65m FOUL
38 266 Jackson, Meg Hawai i 11.83m  38-09.75
11.16m 11.83m 10.38m
39 190 Bring, Rachel Concordia (Ore.) 11.81m 38-09.00
11.81m FOUL FOUL
40 501 Taylor, Holly Simon Fraser 11.74m 38-06.25
FOUL 11.74m FOUL
41 10 Woch, Folke Academy of Art 11.71m 38-05.00
11.71m 10.82m 11.64m
42 672 Mehl, Virginia Washington 11.49m 37-08.50
FOUL 11.49m 11.32m
43 2 Caver, Briaunna Academy of Art 11.08m 36-04.25
9.93m 10.49m 11.08m
44 366 McCarrell, Keira Oregon 11.04m 36-02.75
11.04m FOUL 9.82m
45 618 Vandenberg, Kylee Unlv 10.93m 35-10.50
10.93m 10.08m 10.65m
-— 201 wWilling, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Weight Throw
Dempsey Rec: R 73-06 2/27/2015 Ida Storm, UCLA
Meet Record: M 72-06.25 2/10/2007 Loree Smith, NYAC
Name Year School Finals
1 520 Allman, Valarie Stanford 21.42m 70-03.50
21.42m 20.22m FOUL 19.73m 19.75m FOUL
2 322 Nilles, Maddy North Dakota State 19.82m 65-00.50
19.19m FOUL FOUL 19.82m 19.74m FOUL
3 198 MacDonald, Christi Concordia (Ore.) 18.54m 60-10.00

17.50m 17.98m 18.27m FOUL 18.54m 18.03m
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4 532 Moran, Shelby Super Throwe 18.44m 60-06.00
18.12m 18.31m 18.44m 16.57m FOUL FOUL

5 146 Parker, Destiny California 18.43m 60-05.75
18.43m 18.19m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 39 Chasteler, Jacky Azusa Pacific 18.36m 60-03.00
16.26m 16.14m 18.36m FOUL 17.04m FOUL

7 467 Mack-Talalemotu, D San Francisco St. 18.18m 59-07.75
FOUL 17.74m 18.18m 17.13m FOUL 17.17m

8 373 Walker, Sydnee Oregon 18.11m 59-05.00
FOUL 17.06m 18.11m 17.50m 17.57m 17.61m

9 318 Laufenberg, Kelsey North Dakota State 18.09m 59-04.25
FOUL 17.19m 18.09m 17.70m 17.63m FOUL

10 148 Rogers, Camryn California 17.92m 58-09.50
FOUL 17.92m 17.79m

11 325 Retzlaff, Bailey North Dakota State 17.87m 58-07.50
FOUL 17.87m 17.56m

12 370 Rabing, Maddie Oregon 17.71m 58-01.25
17.63m 17.60m 17.71m

13 323 Pasiowitz, Courtne North Dakota State 17.66m 57-11.25
17.30m 17.40m 17.66m

14 675 Nkwonta, Angel Washington 17.21m 56-05.75
FOUL 17.21m 17.04m

15 187 Ausman, Melissa Concordia (Ore.) 17.13m 56-02.50
16.31m 17.10m 17.13m

16 570 Chibuogwu, Onyie Unattached 17.12m 56-02.00
17.12m 16.62m FOUL

17 132 Bierly, Imani California 17.09m 56-01.00
16.45m 17.04m 17.09m

18 223 Flenoy, Paris Eastern Washington 17.08m  56-00.50
16.24m 17.08m 16.79m

19 707 Martin, Aoife Washington St. 16.99m 55-09.00
16.99m 16.91m 16.50m

20 222 Doepker, Madison Eastern Washington 16.28m 53-05.00
FOUL 14.98m 16.28m

21 681 Wardsworth, Katie Washington 16.16m 53-00.25
16.12m FOUL 16.16m

22 396 McShane, Lindsay Oregon State 16.15m 53-00.00
16.15m 16.02m 15.58m

23 327 Schwarzkopf, Maggi North Dakota State 16.10m 52-10.00
16.10m FOUL FOUL

24 608 Howard, Mackenna Unlv 15.97m 52-04.75
15.97m 15.35m 15.33m

25 229 Lester, Samantha Eastern Washington 15.93m 52-03.25
15.59m 15.93m 15.26m

26 431 Jones, Jelaia Sacramento St. 15.91m 52-02.50
FOUL 15.89m 15.91m

27 201 willing, Tasha Concordia (Ore.) 15.81m 51-10.50
15.81m 15.50m FOUL

28 165 Grandemange, Elisa Colorado 15.78m 51-09.25
15.42m FOUL 15.78m

29 427 Durand, Kathleen Sacramento St. 15.67m 51-05.00
15.67m 15.36m 15.01m

30 584 McLaughlin, Keely Unattached 15.66m 51-04.50

13.83m 14.71m 15.66m
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

43

45

46

47

227 Landis, Justean
14.57m 15.61m FOUL
615 Osborne-Butler, Ca
15.47m 15.23m 15.35m
462 Gonzalez, Jayme
FOUL 14.97m 14.12m
428 Garrick, Adora
FOUL 14.50m 14.51m
200 Tensley, Joselynn
FOUL FOUL 14.47m

390 Guthrie-Baker, Syd
FOUL 14.32m FOUL

197 Linenko, Katrina
FOUL FOUL 14.25m

190 Bring, Rachel
13.27m 14.23m 14.23m
432 Jones, Morgan

FOUL 14.13m FOUL

178 Walker, Mariah
FOUL 14.07m FOUL

265 Humanic, Malissa
13.31Im 13.99m FOUL
672 Mehl, Virginia
13.62m FOUL FOUL

256 Altice, Michelle
13.22m 13.52m FOUL
238 Scocco, Riley
13.48m 13.52m FOUL
1391 Daniels, Karsten
FOUL 13.28m FOUL

218 Boudreau, Samantha
FOUL 12.35m FOUL

266 Jackson, Meg
10.14m 11.20m 10.40m

Men 60 Meter Dash

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:30 PM 2/10/2018 Page 24
2018 Husky Classic - 2/9/2018 to 2/10/2018
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
Eastern Washington 15.61m 51-02.75
Unlv 15.47m 50-09.25
San Francisco St. 14.97m  49-01.50
Sacramento St. 14_.51m 47-07.25
Concordia (Ore.) 14.47m  47-05.75
Oregon State 14 _.32m 46-11.75
Concordia (Ore.) 14.25m  46-09.00
Concordia (Ore.) 14.23m  46-08.25
Sacramento St. 14.13m  46-04.25
Colorado 14.07m  46-02.00
Hawai i 13.99m 45-10.75
Washington 13.62m  44-08.25
Hawai i 13.52m 44-04.25
Eastern Washington 13.52m  44-04.25
Unlv 13.28m  43-07.00
Eastern Washington 12.35m  40-06.25
Hawai i 11.20m 36-09.00

Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015
Meet Record: M 6.50 2/14/2015

Ryan Bailey, Nike
Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 743 Ajomale, Mobolade Academy of Art 6.84q 2
2 851 Davis, Diab California 6.92q9 1
3 961 VanAssche, Jeremy Eastern Washington 6.92q 6
4 1047 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 6.93q 4
5 1004 Lewis, Brandon North Dakota State 6.97q 5
6 864 Smith, Branden California 6.98q 4
7 918 Ortiz, Carlos Concordia (Ore.) 7.00g 3
8 1111 Lindsey, Andre Sacramento St. 7.04q 1
9 1297 Young, Christian Washington 7.05q 3
10 936 Gauthier, Joe Eastern Washington 7.06q 4
11 1084 Johnson, Richard Pacific Lutheran 7.10 7
12 1058 Rainey, Rocky Oregon 7.11 6
13 1286 Liu, Kevin Washington 7.12 6
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14 831 Hibbert, Ben Cal St. Northridge 7.12 2
15 942 Lack, Dawson Eastern Washington 7.13 5
16 943 Mathews, Jonah Eastern Washington 7.13 3
17 1144 Mah, Nathan Simon Fraser 7.14 1
18 924 Ayin, Nicholas Coquitlam Cheetahs 7.14 5
19 1120 Spellman, Clinton Sacramento St. 7.14 6
20 858 Marion, Branndon California 7.14 3
21 838 Packard, Tjari Cal St. Northridge 7.15 4
22 1231 adekanbi, oladdime Unattached 7.16 1
23 754 Ricketts, Michane Academy of Art 7.17 5
24 937 Harrison, Cole Eastern Washington 7.22 2
25 1162 Pritchard, David Speed Unlimited 7.24 7
26 1102 Bland, DaRon Sacramento St. 7.27 6
27 1119 Spellman, Calvin Sacramento St. 7.27 7
28 1085 Ketter, Carson Pacific Lutheran 7.28 2
29 954 Punsalen, Miguel Eastern Washington 7.37 3
30 951 Porterfield, Quint Eastern Washington 7.43 4
31 801 Hill, Blake Azusa Pacific 7.44 4
Men 60 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#

inals

1 743 Ajomale, Mobolade Academy of Art 6.74 2
2 1047 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 6.85 1
3 961 VanAssche, Jeremy Eastern Washington 6.88 1
4 918 Ortiz, Carlos Concordia (Ore.) 6.89 2
5 851 Davis, Diab California 6.93 2
6 864 Smith, Branden California 6.95 1
7 1004 Lewis, Brandon North Dakota State 6.97 2
8 1111 Lindsey, Andre Sacramento St. 7.00 1
Men 200 Meter Dash

Dempsey Rec: R 20.84 2/13/2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 20.84 2/13/2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#

1 743 Ajomale, Mobolade Academy of Art 21.37 1
2 882 McClurkin JR, Duan Colorado 21.80 1
3 1194 Brown, Marquis Texas Lutheran 21.90 1
4 848 Chohan, Paramveer California 21.93 3
5 1047 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 22.06 3
6 859 Meech, Connor California 22.08 2
7 838 Packard, Tjari Cal St. Northridge 22.22 2
8 865 Viltz, Misana California 22.27 6
9 1120 Spellman, Clinton Sacramento St. 22.29 4
10 1297 Young, Christian Washington 22.31 6
11 1290 Santana, Kemuel Washington 22.39 4
12 1144 Mah, Nathan Simon Fraser 22.43 3
13 851 Davis, Diab California 22.48 2
14 1106 Foster, Alec Sacramento St. 22.50 4
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...-Men 200 Meter Dash
15 1365 Welch, Bryant Western Washington 22 .52 7
16 936 Gauthier, Joe Eastern Washington 22.52 5
17 1286 Liu, Kevin Washington 22.56 7
18 864 Smith, Branden California 22.58 6
19 942 Lack, Dawson Eastern Washington 22.61 4
20 1056 Ng, Chin Oregon 22.62 2
21 1162 Pritchard, David Speed Unlimited 22.64 6
22 858 Marion, Branndon California 22.68 3
23 1352 Whitaker, Aaron Western Oregon 22.72 5
24 753 Poitier, Kaze Academy of Art 22.83 5
25 844 Adams, Mahmoud California 22.84 3
26 1358 Jones, Daniel Western Washington 22.86 5
27 1119 Spellman, Calvin Sacramento St. 22.86 6
28 937 Harrison, Cole Eastern Washington 23.05 7
29 954 Punsalen, Miguel Eastern Washington 23.48 8
30 1161 Betancourt, Xavier Speed Unlimited 23.53 1
-- 1058 Rainey, Rocky Oregon DQ 8 Ran in Lane 4
Men 400 Meter Dash
Dempsey Rec: R 46.03 3/1/2013 Mike Berry, Oregon
Meet Record: M 46.15 2/14/2009 Jordan Boase, Washington
Name Year School Finals H#

1 1236 Berry, Mike Unattached 46.49 8
2 1083 Amos, Nijel Oregon Track Club 46.73 8
3 993 Chambers, Marcus Nike 46.93 8
4 1232 Allen, CJ Unattached 47.33 6
5 1234 Anderson, Jeshua Unattached 47.81 7
6 882 McClurkin JR, Duan Colorado 48.13 8
7 859 Meech, Connor California 48.34 4
8 848 Chohan, Paramveer California 48.40 7
9 1002 Jochim, Landon North Dakota State 48.47 7
10 1006 Richter, Jacob North Dakota State 48.72 5
11 1106 Foster, Alec Sacramento St. 48_.92 5
12 1237 Commandeur, Adam Unattached 49.10 5
13 1056 Ng, Chin Oregon 49.25 4
14 800 Finical, Richard Azusa Pacific 49.28 6
15 844 Adams, Mahmoud California 49.37 4
16 745 Carter, Christian Academy of Art 49.48 5
17 749 Houston, Michael Academy of Art 49.60 4
18 1316 Allen, Corey Washington St. 49.66 3
19 795 Brown, Kyle Azusa Pacific 49.77 3
20 923 Aono, Michael Coquitlam Cheetahs 49.90 6
21 753 Poitier, Kaze Academy of Art 49.95 2
22 944 McAdams, Tremaine Eastern Washington 50.34 2
23 1362 McArthur, Ryan Western Washington 50.43 5
24 1161 Betancourt, Xavier Speed Unlimited 50.82 4
-— 979 Wyatt, Reggie Hurdle Mechanic DQ 8
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Dempsey Rec: R 1:46.36 2/13/2010
Meet Record: M 1:46.36 2/13/2010

Andrew Wheating, Oregon
Andrew Wheating, Oregon

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1375 Murphy, Clayton Nike Oregon Project 1:48.36 7

2 1253 Roese, Nate Unattached 1:48.84 7

3 1082 Abda, Harun Oregon Track Club 1:49.40 7

4 792 Martin, Ryan Asics/Furman Elite 1:49.44 7

5 5001 Romaniw, Anthony Speed River Tfc 1:50.67 6

6 1220 Smith, Tyler U. of Victoria 1:50.73 7

7 1171 Bullard, Stephan Team Run Eugene 1:50.76 7

8 1173 Roelle, Hans Team Run Eugene 1:50.96 6

9 1012 Warwick, Jonah North Dakota State 1:51.10 6

10 1366 Ailshie, Bryce Wyoming 1:51.59 6
11 1239 Espino, George Unattached 1:51.67 6
12 981 Garz, Daniel Idaho State 1:51.70 7
13 1283 Kirk, Devan Washington 1:52.60 6
14 1270 Mendoza, Ricardo Ut-Rio Grand 1:53.09 2
15 1170 White, Christian Stanford 1:53.37 3
16 1369 Faure, Ricky Wyoming 1:53.45 7
17 748 Houali, Rabah Academy of Art 1:53.50 3
18 957 Stahl, Logan Eastern Washington 1:53.55 5
19 889 Ramos, Justice Colorado 1:53.79 5
20 834 Merchan, Michael Cal St. Northridge 1:53.87 5
21 839 Ramirez, Mario Cal St. Northridge 1:54.12 4
22 1163 Buttinger, Scott Stanford 1:54.22 5
23 929 Morrell 111, Thoma Eastern Oregon 1:54.29 4
24 796 Cantong, Joshua Azusa Pacific 1:54.32 2
25 861 Moore, Nikolaus California 1:54.33 2
26 860 Micallef, Ben California 1:54.57 4
27 1186 McConnell, Jake Texas 1:54.71 3
28 1142 Freinhofer, Dylan Simon Fraser 1:54.72 3
29 1455 de Jong, Tyler Trinity Western 1:54.95 2
30 888 Ramos, Josh Colorado 1:54.97 4
31 997 Curl, Byrne North Dakota State 1:55.14 4
32 973 Smith, Kinsly Gonzaga 1:55.64 5
33 887 Pixler, Nathan Colorado 1:55.68 3
34 1393 Beyer, Arthur Unattached 1:55.71 2
35 1192 wWard, Wesley Texas 1:55.91 2
36 1092 Guermali, Said Portland 1:55.92 4
37 1185 lIbarra, Chris Texas 1:56.42 5
38 963 Bradley, Stefan Gonzaga 1:57.05 1
39 1272 Fuoco, Ty Vic City Elite 1:57.30 5
40 1123 Thomson, Tristen Sacramento St. 1:57.43 1
41 1166 Kucera, Nathaniel Stanford 1:57.75 3
42 1112 Lockwood, Trevon Sacramento St. 1:57.80 1
43 922 Wallace, Noah Concordia (Ore.) 1:58.80 4
44 1379 Welch, Jack Portland 1:58.82 1
45 1113 Marshall, Shane Sacramento St. 1:59.00 1
46 1155 Pearson, Bryan Southern Utah 1:59.92 1
47 1172 Clement, Tony Team Run Eugene 2:00.96 5
48 947 0O"Neal, Brock Eastern Washington 2:03.11 2
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Dempsey Rec: R 3:53.89 2/27/2016
Meet Record: M 3:54.52 2/12/2011

lzaic Yorks, Washington
Chris Solinsky, Nike

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1057 Prakel, Sam Oregon 3:56.89 7

2 1046 Brown, Reed Oregon 3:57.23 7

3 782 Villarreal, Carlos Arizona 3:57.64 7

4 1193 Worley, Sam Texas 3:58.04 7

5 995 Lomong, Lopez Nike Bowerman TR 3:58.19 7

6 1059 Stanovsek, Mick Oregon 3:58.23 7

7 994 Jager, Evan Nike Bowerman TR 3:58.27 7

8 1024 Fayers, Matthew Oklahoma State 3:58.44 7

9 1050 Haney, Blake Oregon 3:59.01 7

10 1191 Rogers, Alex Texas 4:00.00 6
11 983 Dee, Liam lona 4:00.95 7
12 758 Gedyon, Elias Adams State 4:01.10 6
13 1250 O"Neil, Austin Unattached 4:01.17 6
14 823 Garcia, Daniel Butler 4:01.32 6
15 1198 Tatezawa, Ryoji Tokai University 4:01.56 6
16 1259 Vaziri, Shyan Unattached 4:02.32 6
17 789 Moehn, Ethan Arkansas 4:02.75 6
18 1222 Blunt, John Carter Ucla 4:02.89 5
19 1347 Maloney, Joe Weber State 4:03.74 6
20 1164 Coyle, Thomas Stanford 4:03.77 6
21 813 Lautenslager, Jeff Boise State 4:03.93 5
22 1052 Hoey, Jaxson Oregon 4:04.04 5
23 1233 Anaya, Austin Unattached 4:04.12 5
24 817 Rafla, Andrew Boise State 4:04.64 5
25 1274 Beamer, Nathaniel Washington 4:04.68 5
26 1169 Perrier, Patrick Stanford 4:04.87 5
27 1226 Gleason, George Ucla 4:05.21 5
28 1088 McDevitt, Billy Penn State 4:05.29 4
29 1244 Joshua, Dempsey Unattached 4:05.57 5
30 1218 Oxland, Thomas U. of Victoria 4:05.61 4
31 1327 Janke, Justin Washington St. 4:05.99 4
32 1336 Ryan, Paul Washington St. 4:06.01 4
33 1372 Hintz, Daniel Wyoming 4:06.09 2
34 1209 Neufeld, Levi Trinity Western 4:07.09 4
35 1228 Snow, Scott Ucla 4:07.13 6
36 1254 Sayler, Jackson Unattached 4:07.38 5
37 1093 Mazelli, Trent Portland 4:08.49 2
38 1208 Marshall, Adam Trinity Western 4:08.51 2
39 787 Hosting, Kyle Arkansas 4:08.55 4
40 1183 Emery, Logan Texas 4:08.81 4
41 1206 Lam, James Trinity Western 4:08.93 2
42 970 Kopczynski, Scott Gonzaga 4:09.16 4
43 1000 Heikkila, Tim North Dakota State 4:09.32 2
44 1284 Laccinole, Nichola Washington 4:09.37 4
45 874 Proceviat, Cameron Coastal Track Club 4:10.06 5
46 760 Gifford, Tom Adams State 4:10.10 2
47 1263 Duren, Joel Ut-Arlington 4:10.22 2
48 1213 Radowits, Royden U of Alberta 4:10.47 3
49 974 Villarma, Mason Gonzaga 4:10.74 4
50 1022 Calhoun, Garrett Oklahoma State 4:11.04 3
51 1007 Roehl, Camron North Dakota State 4:11.22 1
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52 964 Clusserath, Andrew Gonzaga 4:11.54 1
53 1333 Muller, Reid Washington St. 4:11.75 3
54 1023 Davidson, Dustan Oklahoma State 4:11.83 2
55 1202 de Jong, Caleb Trinity Western 4:11.85 1
56 1245 Kennell, Liam Unattached 4:-11.86 4
57 1339 Stallings, Zach Washington St. 4:11.87 1
58 975 Flores, Daniel Grand Canyon 4:12.34 3
59 853 Hogan, John California 4:12.48 3
60 790 O"Mara, Colin Arkansas 4:12.54 1
61 1130 Mong, Henry San Francisco 4:12.98 1
62 1216 Hoff, Brendan U. of Victoria 4:13.19 3
63 980 Diderickson, Wyatt Idaho State 4:13.63 5
64 811 Ghali, Melika Boise State 4:13.98 2
65 1256 Thomas, Andrew Unattached 4:14.11 1
66 1217 Longley, Tim U. of Victoria 4:14.33 3
67 1141 Doherty, Rowan Simon Fraser 4:14.65 2
68 1458 True, Kyler Oklahoma State 4:16.35 4
69 1453 DelLeon, lIsaias San Francisco 4:17.34 1
70 1146 Vargas, Carlos Simon Fraser 4:18.25 1
71 1219 Penner, lsaac U. of Victoria 4:21.62 3
72 1032 Wheeling, Ryan Oklahoma State 4:23.47 3
-— 1054 Mestler, Jackson Oregon DNF 7
-— 1379 Welch, Jack Portland DNF 6
-— 1454 Hull, Talon Unattached DNF 5
Men 1 Mile Run Club

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1298 Baraldi, Bobby Washington Club 4:19.75 3

2 1070 Christman, Carter Oregon Club 4:23.97 3

3 1077 Jones, Ryan Oregon Club 4:27.17 3

4 1313 Van De Kamp, lan Washington Club 4:28.07 3

5 1040 Rouches, Miles Ore State Club 4:29.06 3

6 1076 Howell, August Oregon Club 4:29.86 3

7 1078 Perez, Carlos Oregon Club 4:30.21 3

8 1039 Mejia, Justin Ore State Club 4:36.98 3

9 1300 DeJarlais, Nick Washington Club 4:37.28 3

10 1035 French, Ryan Ore State Club 4:40.57 3
11 1312 Tate, Dax Washington Club 4:43.74 2
12 1301 Grant, Sheridan Washington Club 4:44_64 2
13 1310 Sumearll, Jakob Washington Club 4:45.44 2
14 1302 Kim, Christian Washington Club 4:45.63 3
15 1311 Tate, Boone Washington Club 4:48.03 2
16 1073 Franckowia, Josh Oregon Club 4:48.35 2
17 1306 Philip, Jeevan Washington Club 4:49.83 2
18 1309 Shekut, Sam Washington Club 4:50.03 2
19 1067 Bromham, Jake Oregon Club 4:51.51 2
20 1079 Rakestraw, Ben Oregon Club 4:54_.76 1
21 1037 Hiebel, Kyle Ore State Club 4:56.93 2
22 1071 Engle, Tucker Oregon Club 5:00.23 1
23 1308 Sather, Evan Washington Club 5:02.04 1
24 1034 Choudhur, Ayush Ore State Club 5:02.85 2
25 1033 Abenne, lan Ore State Club 5:02.86 2
26 1072 Fleishman, Kylen Oregon Club 5:06.11 1
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28
29
30
31
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1066
1081
1080
1305
1069
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Bibeau, Jason
Willard, Jake
Schoonover, Ben
Ni, Andy
Centeno, Daniel
Gallegos, Justin
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Oregon Club
Oregon Club
Oregon Club
Washington Club
Oregon Club
Oregon Club

6.46
8.93
4.91
0.86
2.49
1.34
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Dempsey Rec: R 7:43.08 2/11/2012
Meet Record: M 7:43.08 2/11/2012

Ryan Hill, NC State
Ryan Hill, North Carolina Stat

Name Year School Finals H#

1 1279 Gilbert, Colby Washington 7:49.42 5

2 786 Griffith, Cameron Arkansas 7:49.78 5

3 906 Rockhold, Cole Colorado St. 7:50.10 5

4 1350 Ribich, David Western Oregon 7:50.81 5

5 891 Saarel, Ben Colorado 7:50.93 5

6 1065 West, James Oregon 7:51.23 5

7 793 Nowak, Craig Asics/Furman Elite 7:51.49 5

8 1159 Tate, Mike Southern Utah 7:51.71 5

9 1196 Sakaguchi, Ryohei Tokai University 7:51.95 5

10 1062 Teare, Cooper Oregon 7-53.66 5
11 810 DeHaven, Addison Boise State 7:54.83 5
12 1152 Knevelbaard, Kasey Southern Utah 7:54.85 5
13 1197 Seki, Hayato Tokai University 7:55.09 5
14 1280 Huxham, Fred Washington 7:56.98 5
15 820 Gay, John British Columbia 7:57.73 5
16 759 Gidabuday, Sydney Adams State 7:59.81 5
17 849 Corcoran, Garrett California 8:00.94 5
18 885 Perrin, Zach Colorado 8:01.66 5
19 765 Reid, Chandler Adams State 8:01.94 4
20 986 Miller, Chartt lona 8:02.19 5
21 880 Herrera, Eduardo Colorado 8:03.20 4
22 984 El-Sandali, Ehab lona 8:03.50 4
23 1094 Orndorf, Logan Portland 8:03.96 3
24 1180 Long, Zach Tennessee 8:03.96 5
25 1028 Martinez, Luis Oklahoma State 8:04.60 5
26 1026 Hatte, Ashenafi Oklahoma State 8:04.96 3
27 903 Hume, Carson Colorado St. 8:05.02 3
28 757 Adams, Kale Adams State 8:05.44 4
29 809 Campbell, Riley Boise State 8:05.67 3
30 1278 Gardner, Andrew Washington 8:05.99 4
31 901 Hall, Wayde Colorado St. 8:06.24 3
32 1289 Parpart, Gavin Washington 8:06.50 4
33 1029 Mulcaire, Kevin Oklahoma State 8:06.75 3
34 824 Johnson, Bobby Butler 8:06.75 4
35 847 Burkhardt, Andrew California 8:07.05 3
36 1328 Johnsen, Colton Washington St. 8:07.06 3
37 905 Powell, Trent Colorado St. 8:07.79 4
38 763 Kelly, George Adams State 8:08.03 4
39 788 Levermore, Kyle Arkansas 8:08.40 4
40 1225 De La Torre, Danie Ucla 8:08.67 4
41 1395 Werley, Lane Team Run Eugene 8:09.48 4
42 1277 Diehr, Julius Washington 8:10.10 3
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

1097
1341
1160
1349
1096
972
866
1190
1212
781
992
1025
766
825
1331
1187
1157
815
1201
845
770
764
821
1371
1154
1136
969
1368
894
1215
1165
1030
1176
1265
1182
1230
742
968
897
1214
1153
1127
966
1103
1376
1248
1221
1027
1177
1343
1268
967
971
1374
884

Thies, Jeff
Teigen, Chandler
Wright, Matthew
Nading, Dustin
Silva, Evert
Perrin, Jake
Zeiss, Paul
Rice, John
McDonald, Kieran
Roth, Bailey
Sterling, Henry
Haines, Alec
Rodarte, Isaiah
Johnson, Evan
Little, Kyler
Mills, Charles

Ricketts, Christia

Muhumed, Ahmed
Colyn, Nick
Benedict, Kai
Milliron, Andrew
Ramirez, Lucio
Lumb, Kieran
Henry, Jonah
Osterstock, Nate
Seidel, Matt
Hogan, Peter
Ewing, Harry
Tedder, Mark
Goerzen, Chet
Grolle, Steven
Smeeton, Ryan
Crigger, Alex
Chirchir, Abraham
Swiney, Brad
Manley, Kellen
Airiau, Gatien
Hogan, Ben
Brueckman, Jacob
Evans, Derrick
Newcomb, Sean
Aziz, Mohamed
Gagnon, Bennett
Changco, Elijah
Butler, Ben
Nobbs, Thomas
Weir, Ben
Krewson, Owen
Elrod, John
Watkins, Matthew
Kiprono, Gabriel
Guermali, Yacine
Mason, Luke
Equall, Chase
Newcomb, Gus
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Portland
Washington St.
Southern Utah
Western Oregon
Portland
Gonzaga
California
Texas

U of Alberta
Arizona

NE Distance
Oklahoma State
Adams State
Butler
Washington St.
Texas

Southern Utah
Boise State
Trinity Western
California
Alr Force
Adams State
British Columbia
Wyoming
Southern Utah
Seattle U.
Gonzaga
Wyoming
Colorado

U. of Victoria
Stanford
Oklahoma State
Tennessee
Ut-Rio Grand
Tennessee
Una-Gonzaga
Academy of Art
Gonzaga
Colorado St.
U. of Victoria
Southern Utah
San Francisco
Gonzaga
Sacramento St.
Oklahoma State
Unattached

U. of Victoria
Oklahoma State
Tennessee
Washington St.
Ut-Rio Grand
Gonzaga
Gonzaga
Unattached
Colorado

8:10.22
8:10.53
8:10.75
8:10.82
8:11.55
8:11.99
8:12.08
8:12.57
8:12.72
8:13.56
8:14.26
8:14.28
8:15.17
8:15.38
8:16.74
8:17.11
8:17.27
8:17.28
8:17.61
8:17.99
8:18.18
8:18.20
8:19.07
8:19.45
8:19.88
8:20.78

N
=
=
©

21.33
2.05
2.54
2.57
2.73
3.48
4.17
4.63
4.70
4.92
5.04
5.09
5.48
5.97
6.39
6.57
6.68
6.87
7.09
7.44
8.42
9.39
9.61
1.31
2.19
3.90
7.51
8.98

00 00 00 CO 0O 0O 0O 00 00 CO CO OO 0O 00 0O 00 CO O 0O 0O 0O 00 00 C0 O 0O CO 0O 0O
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98 1156 Reed, Aidan Southern Utah 8:45.07 1
-— 1057 Prakel, Sam Oregon DNF 5
-- 1383 Stevens, Johnny Unattached DNF 4
-— 1195 Onizuka, Shota Tokai University DNF 5
Men 5000 Meter Run
Dempsey Rec: R 13:29.94 2/10/2012 Chris Thompson, OTC
Meet Record: M 13:29.94 2/10/2012 Chris Thompson, OTC
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1159 Tate, Mike Southern Utah 13:37.33 1
2 976 Hrezi, Mohamed Hansons-Brooks Odp 13:39.62 1
3 1021 Abdi, Hassan Oklahoma State 13:41.91 1
4 783 Bruce, Jack Arkansas 13:43.34 1
5 1043 Anderson, Tanner Oregon 13:43.74 1
6 899 Fischer, Grant Colorado St. 13:44.24 1
7 1195 Onizuka, Shota Tokai University 13:45.56 1
8 1134 Droddy, Noah Saucony/Roots 13:46.91 1
9 996 Osako, Suguru Nike Oregon Project 13:48.41 1
10 759 Gidabuday, Sydney Adams State 13:50.29 1
11 977 La Mere, lan Hansons-Brooks Odp 13:50.56 1
12 1223 Brandt, Robert Ucla 13:53.18 1
13 819 Monroe, Alex Boulder Track Club 13:55.98 1
14 876 Forsyth, Ryan Colorado 13:56.07 1
15 767 Bilvado, Jacob Air Force 13:56.89 1
16 1095 Roudolff-Levisse, Portland 13:57.97 1
17 826 Keane, Barry Butler 13:58.85 1
18 768 Davey, Mickey Air Force 13:59.38 1
19 1131 Rowe, Jack San Francisco 14:00.99 1
20 1054 Mestler, Jackson Oregon 14:03.00 2
21 1098 Milam, Willie Roots Runnin 14:03.79 2
22 982 Dee, Jamie lona 14:04.71 2
23 1160 Wright, Matthew Southern Utah 14:04.92 2
24 985 Kirui, Gilbert lona 14:05.48 1
25 926 Kendell, Ben Detroit Mercy 14:07.43 2
26 878 Gonzales, Ethan Colorado 14:07.70 2
27 886 Peterman, Adam Colorado 14:08.33 2
28 1345 Williams, Michael Washington St. 14:08.80 2
29 769 Johnston, Andrew Air Force 14:09.21 1
30 762 Joseph, Joshua Adams State 14:10.16 2
31 1265 Chirchir, Abraham Ut-Rio Grand 14:10.32 3
32 1346 Cross, Jordan Weber State 14:11.52 2
33 785 George, Alex Arkansas 14:14.23 1
34 902 Hamer, Eric Colorado St. 14:15.07 3
35 1211 Rotich, Emmanuel Tulane 14:15.42 1
36 742 Airiau, Gatien Academy of Art 14:15.79 3
37 764 Ramirez, Lucio Adams State 14:17.08 2
38 1133 Davidson, Jack Santa Clara 14:17.32 3
39 771 Shipley, Jimmy Air Force 14:17.58 2
40 1055 Neuman, Travis Oregon 14:20.47 2
41 1132 Berriatua, Joey Santa Clara 14:21.64 3
42 1188 O"Neill, Connor Texas 14:24.19 3
43 904 Martinez, Maximill Colorado St. 14:24.20 2
44 1249 Ojeda, Eric Unattached 14:24.69 3
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1048
900
987

1264
907
898

1157
784
822

1370
881

1367

1008

1179

1126
780
965
896

1321

1175
990
816
814
892
791

1246

1184

1154

1158

1357

1334

1129

1118

1181

1337
755

1382

1378

Fernandez, Bryan
Giugliano, Luke
Motschmann, Johann
Guerrero, Michael
Weinmeister, Justi
Caldwell, Satchel
Ricketts, Christia
Cates, Preston
Collier, Jonathan
Henry, Christopher
Herrick, Chris
Downey, Michael
Stone, Elliott
Hillsman, Andre
Allen, Jacob
Davila, Hunter
Fishburn, Phillip
Barton, Forrest
Finney, Jake

Brey, Nicholas
Polerecky, Jack
Park, Rhys
McCormick, Keegan
Smith, Paxton
Persyn, Carter
Leavens, Aaron
Golden, Daniel
Osterstock, Nate
Riding, Jiraa
Derline, lsaac
Nicholson, Jacob
Howard, Alexander
Sickler, Tyler
Robinson, Wesley
Schilter, Luke
Thorson, Josh
Williams, Keith
Hendrickson, Conno

Men 60 Meter Hurdles
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Oregon 14:25.08 2
Colorado St. 14:25.57 3
lona 14:25.57 1
Ut-Arlington 14:26.44 3
Colorado St. 14:26.88 3
Colorado St. 14:29.11 3
Southern Utah 14:33.03 4
Arkansas 14:34.37 4
Butler 14:34.66 3
Wyoming 14:34.71 4
Colorado 14:34.84 3
Wyoming 14:35.47 3
North Dakota State 14:37.52 3
Tennessee 14:38.10 4
San Francisco 14:38.46 2
Arizona 14:39.09 3
Gonzaga 14:40.55 4
Colorado St. 14:41.01 4
Washington St. 14:42.89 4
Tennessee 14:43.50 4
Loyola Marymount 14:44.16 2
Boise State 14:44_.95 2
Boise State 14:45_.33 3
Colorado 14:45.99 3
Arkansas 14:47.87 4
Unattached 14:49.43 4
Texas 14:49.93 4
Southern Utah 14:50.57 4
Southern Utah 14:54_.31 4
Western Washington 14:57.56 3
Washington St. 14:58.00 4
San Francisco 14:59.16 4
Sacramento St. 15:01.94 4
Tennessee 15:05.70 3
Washington St. 15:09.50 4
Academy of Art 15:29.59 3
Unattached DNF 1
Texas DNF 3

Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016
Meet Record: M 7.75 2/12/2011

Devon Allen, Oregon
Ronald Brookins, Sacramento St

Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

1 850 Davis, Ashtyn California 7.879 3
2 808 Sicard, Lloyd Bctc 8.16q 4
3 865 Viltz, Misana California 8.17q 2
4 842 Turner, Joshua Cal St. Northridge 8.20q 1
5 934 Bowden, Parker Eastern Washington 8.27q 1
6 1111 Lindsey, Andre Sacramento St. 8.30g 5
7 831 Hibbert, Ben Cal St. Northridge 8.37q 6
8 1292 Simpson, Eric Washington 8.40q 2
9 877 Ghizzone, Andrew Colorado 8.46q 3
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10 794 Bracken, Connor Azusa Pacific 8.53q 4
11 802 Holley, Ronnie Azusa Pacific 8.59 4
12 1109 Jette, Max Sacramento St. 8.61 6
13 1356 Cummings, Cordell Western Washington 8.65 1
14 1105 Douglas, Dakari Sacramento St. 8.68 1
15 1135 Harris, Peyton Seattle Pacific 8.72 4
16 858 Marion, Branndon California 8.75 5
17 919 Phillips, James Concordia (Ore.) 8.75 2
18 910 Brown, Giovanni Concordia (Ore.) 8.81 2
19 913 Gamza, Andrey Concordia (Ore.) 8.86 5
20 804 Mowbray, Isaac Azusa Pacific 8.87 6
21 1121 Stich, Andrew Sacramento St. 8.98 3
22 1353 Bosscher, Aaron Western Washington 8.98 3
23 951 Porterfield, Quint Eastern Washington 9.18 4
24 1125 Wagner V, Will Sacramento St. 9.61 6
-— 1124 Tinsley, Austin Sacramento St. DNF 5
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Meet Record: M 7.75 2/12/2011 Ronald Brookins, Sacramento St
Name Year School Finals H#

inals

1 850 Davis, Ashtyn California 7.85 2
2 808 Sicard, Lloyd Bctc 7.93 2
3 865 Viltz, Misana California 8.07 1
4 842 Turner, Joshua Cal St. Northridge 8.15 1
5 1111 Lindsey, Andre Sacramento St. 8.20 1
6 934 Bowden, Parker Eastern Washington 8.28 2
7 1292 Simpson, Eric Washington 8.33 1
8 831 Hibbert, Ben Cal St. Northridge 8.39 2
Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Dempsey Rec: R 3:06.98 2/26/2005 Oregon, Oregon

Anderson, Inico, lkwuakor, Scherer
Meet Record: M 3:08.73 2/14/2015 BYU, BYU
Smith, Walker, Yardley, Adams
School Finals H#

1 Academy of Art “A* 3:14.03 1

1) 749 Houston, Michael
3) 753 Poitier, Kaze
2 Alaska Anchorage "A*"
1) 779 Taylor, Nicholas
3) 778 Remington, Daniel
3 California “A*
1) 844 Adams, Mahmoud
3) 861 Moore, Nikolaus
4 Sacramento St. “AT
1) 1119 Spellman, Calvin
3) 1125 Wagner V, Will
5 Concordia (Ore.) “A-
1) 910 Brown, Giovanni

2) 745 Carter, Christian

4) 743 Ajomale, Mobolade
3:14.20 1

2) 774 Gray, Darrion

4) 776 Lindsay, Liam
3:14.64 1

2) 848 Chohan, Paramveer

4) 859 Meech, Connor
3:18.06 2

2) 1120 Spellman, Clinton

4) 1106 Foster, Alec
3:19.63 2

2) 922 Wallace, Noah
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--.-Men 4x400 Meter Relay
3) 919 Phillips, James 4) 909 Brown, Adam

6 Azusa Pacific A" 3:20.37 1
1) 795 Brown, Kyle 2) 800 Finical, Richard
3) 796 Cantong, Joshua 4) 804 Mowbray, lIsaac

7 Western Washington FA* 3:21.99 2
1) 1365 Welch, Bryant 2) 1361 Lovercamp, Reid
3) 1356 Cummings, Cordell 4) 1360 Longley, Wyatt

-- North Dakota State “A" DNF 1
1) 1006 Richter, Jacob 2) 1012 Warwick, Jonah
3) 997 Curl, Byrne 4) 1002 Jochim, Landon

Men Distance Medley

Dempsey Rec: R 9:21.77 2/12/2010 OTC, OTC

Symmonds, Scherer, Mulder, Leer
Meet Record: M 9:21.77 2/12/2010 OTC, OTC

Symmonds, Sherer, Mulder, Leer

School Finals
1 Washington St. “A- 9:49.26
1) 1336 Ryan, Paul 2) 1316 Allen, Corey
3) 1327 Janke, Justin 4) 1341 Teigen, Chandler
2 Simon Fraser "A" 9:58.09
1) 1141 Doherty, Rowan 2) 1145 Tsygankov, Vladislav
3) 1146 Vargas, Carlos 4) 1143 Jorgensen, Oliver
3 Eastern Oregon "A* 10:12.25
1) 929 Morrell 111, Thomas 2) 928 Lewis-Allen, Devin
3) 931 Zimmerly, Dustin 4) 930 Slagowski, Michael
4 Central Washington “"A* 10:14.88
1) 871 Leaf, Ron 2) 867 Calderon, Daniel
3) 872 Scott, Trevaughn 4) 868 Carlton, Corbin
5 Eastern Washington FA* 10:17.50
1) 932 Barville, Isaac 2) 944 McAdams, Tremaine
3) 1389 Sloan, Jack 4) 955 Rehm, Dominic
6 Ut-Rio Grande Valley "A" 10:18.67
1) 1270 Mendoza, Ricardo 2) Serna-Hernandez, Carlos
3) 1266 Escobar, Mikel 4) 1267 Herrera, Alberto
7 Southern Oregon “AT 10:21.27
1) 1151 Poteracke, Kevin 2) 1150 Chapman, Eli
3) 1149 Carpenter, Tristan 4) 1390 Alexander, Ryan
8 Northwest U. “"A" 10:35.05
1) 1018 Lara, Rafael 2) 1019 Randle, TJ
3) 1014 Bruce, Gino 4) 1020 Sine, Riley
9 Azusa Pacific F"A" 10:35.18
1) 798 Drisko, Cody 2) 801 Hill, Blake
3) 807 Tamminga, Nathaniel 4) 799 Field, Mark

Men High Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 7-07 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike
Meet Record: M 7-07 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike
Name Year School Finals
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1 991 Mason, Michael Nanaimo Trac 2.16m 7-01.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.11 2.16 2.21
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP o) 0 XXX
2 1271 Taiwo, Jeremy Velaasa/NYAC J2.16m 7-01.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.11 2.16 2.21
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XXO 0 XXX
3 1242 hildebrandt, Mikel Unattached J2.16m 7-01.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.11 2.16 2.21
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXO XXX
4 805 Poullard, Miles Azusa Pacific 2.11m 6-11.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.11 2.16
PPP PPP PPP PPP 0 0 0 XXX
5 1324 Halligan, Keelan Washington St. 2.06m 6-09.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.11
PPP PPP 0 0 0 0 XXX
5 1322 Fredrickson, Peyto Washington St. 2.06m 6-09.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.11
PPP PPP 0 0 0 0 XXX
7 882 McClurkin JR, Duan Colorado 1.96m 6-05.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01
PPP PPP 0 XO XXX
7 862 Phillips, Jack California 1.96m 6-05.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01
PPP PPP 0 X0 XXX
7 1320 English, Max Washington St. 1.96m 6-05.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01
PPP PPP 0 XO XXX
10 1338 Sheeran, Beau Washington St. J1.96m 6-05.00
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01
PPP 0 X0 XO XXX
11 1110 Kitchen, Jevin Sacramento St. 1.91m 6-03.25
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
PPP PPP 0 XXX
12 959 Treat, Race Eastern Washington J1.91m 6-03.25
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
0 XO 0 XXX
12 883 Narvarte, Giancarl Colorado J1.91m 6-03.25
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
PPP  XO 0 XXX
14 940 Jackson, Chez Eastern Washington J1.91m 6-03.25
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
0 0 X0 XXX
15 962 Wallace, Forrest Eastern Washington J1.91m 6-03.25
1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96
0 XO XO XXX
16 1109 Jette, Max Sacramento St. 1.86m 6-01.25
1.81 1.86 1.91
0 X0 XXX
-— 1125 Wagner V, Will Sacramento St. NH
1.81
XXX
-— 1121 stich, Andrew Sacramento St. NH

1.81
XXX
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Men Pole Vault

Dempsey Rec: R 19-00.75 1/31/2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
Meet Record: M 18-06.75 2/12/2005 Tommy Skipper, Oregon
Name Year School Finals

1 1293 Smith, Chase Washington 5.32m 17-05.50
4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.48
PPP PPP PPP 0 XO XO XXX
2 1275 Black, Blaise Washington 5.17m 16-11.50
4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02 5.17 5.32
PPP PPP XO XO XXO XXX
3 927 Pust, Steven Dragila Vault Co. 5.02m 16-05.50
4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02 5.17
PPP 0 Xo 0 XXX
4 837 Nicolas, Mark Cal St. Northridge 4.87m 15-11.75
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02
PPP PPP PPP 0 0 XXX
4 1276 Bowler, Jacob Washington 4.87m 15-11.75
4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02
PPP PPP 0 XXX
6 1273 Barnes, Taylor Washington J4.87m 15-11.75
4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02
PPP 0 X0 XXX
7 958 Still, Larry Eastern Washington J4.87m 15-11.75
4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02 5.17
PPP PPP XXO XPP XX
8 1199 Boyd, David Trinity Western J4._.87m 15-11.75
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02
PPP PPP  XO XXO XXO0 XXX
9 857 Lind, Andrew California 4.72m 15-05.75
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72 4.87
PPP  XO 0 0 XXX
9 1204 Dunford, Nathan Trinity Western 4.72m 15-05.75
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72 4.87
PPP PPP  XO 0 XXX
11 1377 Weiler, Joey Unattached J4._.72m 15-05.75
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72 4.87
0O X0 XO 0 XXX
12 1323 Gingerich, Troy Washington St. J4._.72m 15-05.75
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02
PPP 0 XXO XO XXP PPP
13 1291 Shugart, Zachary Washington J4.72m 15-05.75
4.57 4.72 4.87
PPP XXO XXX
13 1282 Kennedy, Parker Washington J4._.72m 15-05.75
4.57 4.72 4.87
PPP XXO XXX

15 1332 Mjelde, Tucker Washington St. 4._.57m 15-00.00
4.57 4.72
0 XXX

15 877 Ghizzone, Andrew Colorado 4.57m 15-00.00

4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72
PPP 0 0 XXX
17 953 Pullin, Aaron Eastern Washington J4.57m 15-00.00
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72
PPP PPP X0 XXX



University of Washington Huskies Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 6:30 PM 2/10/2018 Page 38
2018 Husky Classic - 2/9/2018 to 2/10/2018
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results
...-Men Pole Vault

17 1252 Polakiewicz, Ryan Unattached J4._.57m 15-00.00
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72
PPP 0 XO XXX
19 829 Cantrell, Logan Cal St. Northridge J4.57m 15-00.00
4.27 4.42 4.57 4.72
PPP X0 XXO XXX
20 1359 Konrad, J. T. Western Washington 4._.42m 14-06.00
4.27 4.42 4.57
PPP 0 XXX
21 1364 Thomas, Adam Western Washington J4._.42m 14-06.00
4.27 4.42 4.57
X0 0 XXX
-- 1207 Léveillé, Maxime Trinity Western NH
4.27 4.42 4.57
PPP PPP XXX
-- 1235 Arnold, Mike Unattached NH
4.57 4.72 4.87 5.02 5.17 5.32
PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX
-— 1460 Hernandez, Giovann Trinity Western NH
4_57
XXX
-— 1355 Coelho, Matt Western Washington NH
4.27
XXX

Men Long Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 26-07.75 2/29/2008
Meet Record: M 26-00 2/11/2012

Norris Frederick, Washington
Norris Frederick, Unattached

Name Year School Finals

1 945 McGee, Keshun Eastern Washington 7.38m 24-02.50
7.29m 7.23m 5.24m 7.38m 7.34m 7.14m

2 856 Kettels, Sanjay California 7.26m 23-10.00
FOUL 7.26m FOUL 7.19m 7.25m 7.14m

3 754 Ricketts, Michane Academy of Art 7.23m 23-08.75
FOUL 7.09m 7.08m 7.06m 5.46m 7.23m

4 852 Geredes, Jared California 7.22m 23-08.25
6.72m FOUL FOUL 7.12m 7.13m 7.22m

5 1100 Barger, Cory Sacramento St. 7.10m 23-03.50
6.32m 6.74m 7.02m FOUL 6.65m 7.10m

6 940 Jackson, Chez Eastern Washington 7.07m  23-02.50
6.46m 6.79m 6.74m FOUL FOUL 7.07m

7 1004 Lewis, Brandon North Dakota State 6.73m 22-01.00
FOUL FOUL 6.55m FOUL 6.72m 6.73m

8 938 Hayden, Reggie Eastern Washington 6.71m 22-00.25
6.68m FOUL 6.43m FOUL FOUL 6.71m

9 890 Rigsby, Gunner Colorado 6.65m 21-10.00
6.31m 6.65m 6.57m 6.42m 6.55m FOUL

10 1104 Cooper, Richard Sacramento St. 6.55m 21-06.00
6.55m 6.11m 6.37m PASS PASS PASS

11 948 Osborn, Trenton Eastern Washington 6.53m 21-05.25
FOUL 6.53m FOUL

12 1135 Harris, Peyton Seattle Pacific 6.49m  21-03.50

6.49m 6.29m FOUL
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13 1351 Troutman, Alani Western Oregon 6.47m 21-02.75
FOUL 6.47m 6.46m

14 877 Ghizzone, Andrew Colorado 6.44m 21-01.50
6.36m 6.37m 6.44m

15 1125 Wagner V, Will Sacramento St. 6.39m 20-11.75
FOUL FOUL 6.39m

16 1101 Barger, Dylan Sacramento St. 6.38m 20-11.25
6.37m 6.10m 6.38m

17 951 Porterfield, Quint Eastern Washington 6.35m 20-10.00
6.14m 6.35m PASS

18 802 Holley, Ronnie Azusa Pacific 6.26m  20-06.50
FOUL 6.26m FOUL

19 919 Phillips, James Concordia (Ore.) 6.22m 20-05.00
6.22m 6.01m 6.07m

19 1243 Hurte, Imari Unattached 6.22m 20-05.00
5.64m 5.61m 6.22m

21 1102 Bland, DaRon Sacramento St. 6.20m 20-04.25
FOUL 6.20m FOUL

22 806 Robinson, Donovan Azusa Pacific 6.18m 20-03.50
5.63m 5.49m 6.18m

23 1121 Stich, Andrew Sacramento St. 6.08m 19-11.50
6.08m 5.83m 6.07m

24 910 Brown, Giovanni Concordia (Ore.) 6.07m 19-11.00
FOUL 6.07m FOUL

25 1109 Jette, Max Sacramento St. 6.06m 19-10.75
4.62m 6.06m PASS

Men Triple Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 54-06.50 2/1/2003 Julien Kapek, USC

Meet Record: M 53-03 2/11/2006 Rodrigo Mendes, BYU

Name Year School Finals

1 855 Kaukolahti, Tuomas California 16.08m 52-09.25
15.96m FOUL FOUL 16.08m FOUL FOUL

2 945 McGee, Keshun Eastern Washington 15.79m 51-09.75
FOUL 15.56m 15.34m 15.07m FOUL 15.79m

3 1001 Hinton, Kelle"Mon North Dakota State 14.63m  48-00.00
13.25m 13.97m 14.63m PASS PASS PASS

4 938 Hayden, Reggie Eastern Washington 14.41m  47-03.50
13.98m FOUL 13.76m 14.21m 13.44m 14.41m

5 1200 Brown, Denzel Trinity Western 14 .24m 46-08.75
FOUL 14.24m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 827 Arnold, Matthew Cal St. Northridge 14.00m  45-11.25
13.87m 14.00m FOUL FOUL 13.08m 14.00m

7 1295 Taylor, Jaylen Washington 13.98m 45-10.50
12.31m 13.68m 13.98m 13.81m FOUL 13.53m

8 752 Palacio, Arrun Academy of Art 13.58m  44-06.75
FOUL FOUL 13.58m 12.19m FOUL FOUL

9 978 Henderson, Donovan Hill and Val 13.52m  44-04.25
13.03m 13.52m 13.36m PASS PASS PASS

10 890 Rigsby, Gunner Colorado 13.42m  44-00.50
13.42m FOUL PASS

11 806 Robinson, Donovan Azusa Pacific 12.83m 42-01.25

12.58m FOUL 12.83m
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Dempsey Rec: R 70-05.25 3/1/2008
Meet Record: M 69-09.75 2/13/2016

Ryan Whiting, Arizona St
Ryan Crouser, Texas

Name Year School Finals

1 1285 Lembcke, Jack Washington 19.47m 63-10.50
17.45m 19.47m FOUL 18.38m FOUL 18.87m

2 854 Johnson, McKay California 19.15m 62-10.00
18.96m 19.15m 19.07m FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 988 Pless, David Iron Wood TC 19.03m 62-05.25
18.11m 18.42m FOUL 19.03m FOUL FOUL

4 1009 Stroh, Steffan North Dakota State 18.09m 59-04.25
17.31m 17.09m 18.09m FOUL FOUL 18.01m

4 1167 Newman, Tristen Stanford 18.09m 59-04.25
17.75m FOUL FOUL 17.51m 17.79m 18.09m

6 914 Koch, Josh Concordia (Ore.) 17.82m 58-05.75
16.92m 16.76m 17.82m 17.69m FOUL FOUL

7 835 Meyer, Clint Cal St. Northridge 17.77m 58-03.75
17.22m FOUL 17.77m FOUL 15.96m 16.91m

8 1010 Talley, Alex North Dakota State 17.60m 57-09.00
17.46m FOUL 16.73m 16.93m 17.60m 17.04m

9 1296 Wilson, Jonah Washington 17 .59m 57-08.50
16.58m 16.76m 17.28m 17.59m FOUL 17.30m

10 803 Jones, James Azusa Pacific 17.18m 56-04.50
17.18m 16.52m FOUL

11 863 Simon, Peter California 16.84m 55-03.00
FOUL 16.84m 16.28m

12 1044 Barajas, Sebastian Oregon 16.39m  53-09.25
FOUL 16.39m 16.33m

13 1005 Otterdahl, Trevor North Dakota State 16.21m 53-02.25
15.02m 15.57m 16.21m

14 917 Nichols, Sam Concordia (Ore.) 16.06m 52-08.25
16.06m FOUL FOUL

15 946 Miller, Scott Eastern Washington 15.87m 52-01.00
15.87m FOUL FOUL

16 908 Bridge, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 15.86m 52-00.50
FOUL 15.86m FOUL

17 1114 Peterson, Kyle Sacramento St. 15.13m 49-07.75
14.96m 15.13m FOUL

18 989 Lieder, Jeff Linfield 14.87m  48-09.50
14.48m 14.87m FOUL

19 879 Haigler, Aaron Colorado 14.69m  48-02.50
14.38m 14.69m FOUL

20 1335 Norvell, Drew Washington St. 14.60m  47-11.00
14.60m FOUL 14.12m

21 1049 Glynn, Austin Oregon 14.33m  47-00.25
FOUL 14.33m FOUL

22 911 Chamberlin, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 14.29m  46-10.75
14.29m FOUL FOUL

23 941 Kautz, Colton Eastern Washington 13.79m  45-03.00
FOUL FOUL 13.79m

-— 893 Swanson, Austin Colorado FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Men Weight Throw

Dempsey Rec: R 77-05.25 2/27/2015
Meet Record: M 76-05.50 2/16/2008

Conor McCullough, Team XO
James Parker, Team XO

Name Year School Finals

1 1009 Stroh, Steffan North Dakota State 20.29m 66-07.00
18.91m 18.65m 19.78m 20.29m 19.14m 19.59m

2 1319 Eager, Brock Washington St. 20.17m 66-02.25
FOUL 19.72m FOUL 19.91m 20.17m 19.85m

3 1010 Talley, Alex North Dakota State 20.11m 65-11.75
18.54m FOUL 19.48m FOUL 20.11m FOUL

4 1317 Brown, Amani Washington St. 19.09m 62-07.75
FOUL FOUL 19.09m FOUL FOUL 18.72m

5 1114 Peterson, Kyle Sacramento St. 18.87m 61-11.00
FOUL 18.87m FOUL 17.53m 17.89m 18.17m

6 1005 Otterdahl, Trevor North Dakota State 18.62m 61-01.25
18.51m 18.03m FOUL 18.46m 18.62m 18.06m

7 841 Swarbrick, Daniel Cal St. Northridge 18.30m 60-00.50
18.08m 17.96m FOUL 17.58m 17.76m 18.30m

8 832 Loomis, Erick Cal St. Northridge 18.19m 59-08.25
18.19m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 1053 Lydum, Max Oregon 18.11m 59-05.00
17.59m FOUL 18.08m FOUL 18.11m FOUL

10 846 Bocancea, Silviu California 17.51m 57-05.50
16.82m FOUL 17.51m

11 920 Slate, Jacob Concordia (Ore.) 16.92m 55-06.25
FOUL 16.92m 16.75m

12 933 Beard, Tim Eastern Washington 16.87m 55-04.25
FOUL 16.87m 16.70m

13 828 Brown, Chris Cal St. Northridge 16.81m 55-02.00
15.79m 16.81m 16.24m

14 935 Buck, Shawn Eastern Washington 16.55m 54-03.75
16.48m 16.55m 15.85m

15 1049 Glynn, Austin Oregon 16.53m 54-02.75
FOUL 16.53m FOUL

16 1063 Tharp, Austin Oregon 16.50m 54-01.75
16.42m FOUL 16.50m

17 1281 Jost, Connor Washington 16.40m 53-09.75
15.17m FOUL 16.40m

18 911 Chamberlin, Jakob Concordia (Ore.) 16.36m 53-08.25
16.36m FOUL FOUL

19 912 Denniston, Joe Concordia (Ore.) 16.30m 53-05.75
FOUL 16.30m 15.72m

20 895 Webber, Grayson Colorado 16.03m 52-07.25
FOUL 15.38m 16.03m

21 1045 Briere, Jared Oregon 16.02m 52-06.75
15.70m 16.02m 15.01m

21 914 Koch, Josh Concordia (Ore.) 16.02m 52-06.75
15.47m 16.02m 15.94m

23 908 Bridge, Caleb Concordia (Ore.) 15.80m 51-10.00
15.38m 15.80m 15.12m

24 893 Swanson, Austin Colorado 15.58m 51-01.50
FOUL 15.58m FOUL

25 1138 Behncke, Peter Simon Fraser 15.22m  49-11.25
FOUL 14.27m 15.22m
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26 950 Payne, Trevor Eastern Washington 15.07m  49-05.50
15.07m FOUL FOUL
27 875 Denton, Matthew Colorado 14.78m 48-06.00
14.45m 13.88m 14.78m
28 960 Tyler, Dante Eastern Washington 14.46m  47-05.25
FOUL 14.46m 13.66m
29 941 Kautz, Colton Eastern Washington 14.37m  47-01.75
12.70m 14.37m FOUL
30 879 Haigler, Aaron Colorado 14.35m  47-01.00
11.28m 13.33m 14.35m
-- 1168 Painter, Michael Stanford FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Mixed 200 Meter Dash
Name Year School Finals H#
1 1255 Scherbinin, Vadim M Unattached 26.88 1
2 1261 Waller, Michael M Unattached 27 .47 1
3 1251 Ortman, David M Unattached 27.94 1
4 1262 Won, William M Unattached 29.91 2
5 580 Johnson, Gabrielle W Unattached 31.29 2
6 1238 Edwards, George M Unattached 31.64 2
7 1247 Leslie, Will M Unattached 31.93 1
8 1258 Turock, Art M Unattached 32.98 2
9 581 Kuhnly, Gail W Unattached 36.33 2



